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Corrections Service 

National Policy Order 
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1.2 

Supersedes 
NEW 

Effective Date 
01NOV2003 
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I 7 
Title 

Mission Statement 

1. Policy. The Mission Statement shall be the fundamental statement 

of the Iraqi Correction Service's philosophy and goals. All 

policies of the Service shall be consistent with the mission 

statement. 

2. Mission Statement. The Iraqi Corrections Service shall strive to 

provide for the humane care, custody and treatment of persons 

incarcerated, as a means of enhancing public safety under the 

rule of law. 

3. Dissemination of Mission Statement. The mission statement shall 

be widely disseminated to all employees, inmates and the general 

public. The mission statement shall appear in the front of all 

publications of the Service. It shall be posted prominently in 

all units in areas that may be commonly viewod by the public, 

staff and inmates. Copies shall be provided to all employees 

undergoing orientation training. 

4. Exceptions. Any exceptions to this National Policy Order shall 

require prior written approval from the Director General. 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
CF class roster #1 

NAME APPLICATION NO. SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

Muhanad Mohamad 000093-03 000093-03 

 

Hussein Shakir 000370-03 000370-03 

 

Kadhim Baqir 000235-03 000235-03 

 

Majid Fanar 000186-03 000186-03 

 

Shukir Mahmeed 000255-03 000255-03 

 

Jamal Taha 000150-03 000150-03 

 

Jassim Rihyef 000324-03 000324-03 

 

Isam Abdul-Rahman 000282-03 000282-03 

 

All Mahadi 000170-03 000170-03 

 

Hussein Ridha 000358-03 000358-03 

 

Hussein Kareem 000287-03 000287-03 

 

Raid Mahmood 000012-03 000012-03 

 

Sayf All 000191-03 000191-03 

 

VVahab Ahmed 000172-03 000172-03 

 

Jamal Abass 000248-03 000248-03 

 

All Sadiq 000178-03 000178-03 

 

Salah Al-Denn Yaseem 000176-03 000176-03 

 

Hussein Dhahir 000204-03 000204-03 

 

Fadhie Kadhim 000246-03 000246-03 

 

Omar Ghalib 000144-03 000144-03 

 

Karim Kadhum 000175-03 000175-03 

 

Mathem Jassim 000237-03 000237-03 

 

Zahra Hadee 000152-03 000152-03 

 

Mohamad All 000316-03 000316-03 

 

Abid-Al-Rahra Saddam 000183-03 000183-03 

 

Jaleel Khudhayer 000147-03 000147-03 

 

Maher Hussein 000214-03 000214-03 

 



Mohamad Saleem 000267-03 000267-03 

 

Odei Faysal 000427-03 000427-03 

 

Haithem Hussein 000049-03 000049-03 

 

Abass Fakher 000168-03 000168-03 

 

Fans Abd Kaveem 000340-03 000340-03 

 

Ayade Mohmood 000011-03 000011-03 

 

Zayde Assam 000219-03 000219-03 

 



PRIOR SERVICE ROSTER FROM TASFERAT 2ND CLASS 
SGT 

MX.? 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

   

ALT AHMAD ALT 00035-03P 

 

KHALIL HANOON RISIN 00036-03P 

SETAR ABID GADHAB 00037-03P 

VVISAM KADHUM KASIM 00039-03P 

KASIM MADLUL JOTI 00040-03P 

NAEEM ALT KAREEM 00041-03P 

KASIM SALMAN FARIS 00042-03P 

RIADH KALAF RUMUH 00043-03P 

MUHAMMED RADHI HASSAN 00044-03P 

RKAD ABID-AL HUSSAIN DAGER 00047-03P 

liMPOOPPIPTIPPRIMPORPO 00048-03P 

ARKAN JABAR SALIM 00049-03P 

TALIB SHNAUA GHUILAN 00050-03P 

RA'AD HASIM MUHAMMED 00051-03P 

JASIM MUHMMED MAHMUD 00052-03P 

KAHTAN ADNAN MUHAY 

 

O0053-03F

BASHIR SWADI HIRIZ 00054-03P 

BASIM KADHUM KALOF 00055-03P 

DHA'A ABID-AL-RIDHA 00056-03P 

ABASS EHMOD HASSON 00057-03P 

HUSSAIN ALT ABID 00058-03P 

ALA'A AL-DEAN ABID WAHID 00059-03P 

FADHIL FARHAN EHTATA 00080-03P 

ABID AL-KAREEM KASIM LIFTA 00081-03P 

HASHIM KASIM KAREEM 00082-03P 

RA'AD ABID MAEE 00083-03P --

 

FALAH HASSAN FLAEH 00084-03P 

ALI ABID-AL HUSSAIN 00085-03P 

TALIB KHALIL KHADUM  00087-03P 



i 1i6161161.1100011011,110.°-`` 

AMON HUSSAIN ZAIDAN 

BASSAM NASSER 

+ 111.131,FIND 
00088-03P 

00089-03P 

ASSIGNED 30 



 

 
 

 

 
 

PRIOR SERVICE ROSTER FROM TASFERAT 2ND CLASS 
SGT 1 In 

 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

  

ADHIL KADHUM JASIM 00034-03P 

  

ALI AHMAD ALI 00035-03P 

 

• 

 

KHALIL HANOON RISIN 00036-03P 

 

• 

 

SETAR ABID GADHAB 00037-03P 

 

• 

  

00038-03P 

   

WISAM KADHUM KASIM 00039-03P 

   

KASIM MADLUL JOTI 00040-03P 

 

• 

    

• 

 

NAEEM ALI KAREEM 00041-03P 

   

KASIM SALMAN FARIS 00042-03P 

 

• 

 

RIADH KALAF RUMUH 00043-03P 

 

• 

 

MUHAMMED RADHI HASSAN 00044-03P 

 

• 

 

airrPrPrmogihrir.6iwil. 00045-03P 

    

09046-03P 

   

RA'AD ABID-AL HUSSAIN DAGER 00047-03P 

 

• 

 

w000kwailbrailgAays 00048-03P 

   

ARKAN JABAR SALIM 00049-03P 

 

• 

 

TALIB SHNAUA GHUILAN 00050-03P 

 

• 

 

RA.AD HASIM MUHAMMED 00051-03P 

   

JASM MUHMMED MAHMUD 00052-03P 

 

• 

 

KAHTAN ADNAN MUHAY 00053-03P 

 

4 

 

BASHIR SWADI HIRIZ 00054-03P 

 

• 

 

BASIM KADHUM KALOF 00055-03P 

 

• 

 

DHA.A ABID-AL-RIDHA 00056-03P 

 

• 

 

ABASS EHMOD HASSON 00057-03F(-

  

• 

 

HUSSAIN ALI ABID 00058-03P 

 

• 

 

ALKA AL-DEAN ABID WAHID 00059-03P 

 

• 

 

FADHIL FARHAN EHTATA 0008C-03P 

 

• 

    

• 

 

ABID AL-KAREEM KASIM LIFTA 00081-03P 

   

HASHIM KASIM KAREEM 00082-03P 

 

• 

 

RA'AD ABID MAEE 00083-03P 

  



   

cott,n .ang6Ope • 

 

FALAH HASSAN FLAEH 00084-03P 

   

ALI ABID-AL HUSSAIN 00085-03P 

   

TAL1B KHALIL KHADUM 00087-03P 

   

&AA .11%, 
AM 0 u SAIN ZAIDAN 00088-03P 

 

• 
• 

    

BASSAM NASSER 00089-03P 

   

4NCiAHTAN ADNAN MOHEE 00090-03P 

  

ASSIGNED:36 
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PRIOR SERVICE ROSTER FROM TASFERAT 2ND CLASS 
SGT 

NAME SERIAL SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

FADHIL KADHUM JASIM . 00034-03P 

  

ALL AHMAD ALI • 00035-03P 

  

KHALIL HANOON RISIN • 00036-03P 

 

SETAR ABID GADHAB • 00037-03P 

 

MUHAMMED NIMA KASIM . 00038-03P 

 

WISAM KADHUM KASIM • 00039-03P 

 

• 
KASIM MADLUL JOTI • 00040-03P 

  

NAEEM ALI KAREEM . /.."(-). :-e-L5 00041-03P 

 

KASIM SALMAN EARLS ' 00042-03P 

 

• 
RIADH KALAF RUMUH 03043-03P 

 

MUHAMMED RADH1 HASSAN • 00044-03P 

 

SAFKA RIDHA JABIN • 00045-03P 

 

MAHE)! SALIN DAWOD • 00046-03P 

 

RA'AD ABID-AL HUSSAIN DAGER • 00047-03P 

 

AHMED NAEEM ABBAS • 00048-03P 

 

• ARKAN JABAR SALIM 00049-03P 
-..i 

TALIB SHNAUA GHUILAN • 00060-03P 

 

RA.AD HASIM MUHAMMED • 00051-03P 

 

JASIM MUHMMED MAHMUD • 00052-03P 

 

KAHTAN ADNAN MU • HAY • 00053-03P 

  

• 
BASHIR SWADI HIRIZ 00054-03P 

 

BASIM KADHUM KALOF ' 00055-03P 

 

DHAA ABID-AL-RIDHA ' 00056-03P 

 

ABASS EH • MOD HASSON • 00057-03P 

  

HUSSAIN ALL ABID • 00058-03P 

 

• ALA A AL-DEAN ABID WAHID 00059-03P 

 

FADHIL FARHAN EHTATA • 00080-03P , 

ABID AL-KAREEM KASIM LIFTA • 00081-03P 

 

HASHIM KASIM KAREEM • 00082-03P 

 

RA'AD ABID MAEE •  00083-03P 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



FALAH HASSAN FLAEH 
% ae.r.n LanO.uee 

00084-03P.  

AU ABID-AL HUSSAIN 00085-03P • 

TALIB KHALIL KHADUM 00087-03P 

AMON HUSSAIN ZAIDAN 00088-03P • 

BASSAM NASSER 00089-03P • 

QAHTAN ADNAN MOHEE 00090-03P' 

AM 

ASSIGNED:a* 
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OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS 
CLASS 

AND NAMES 
#3 MSG 

 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 000021-03 

  

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 000468-03 

  

ALI ABDUL AMEER 000834-03 

  

UBEED ALWAN 000856-03 

  

HUSSAM ADEL ABAS 000872-03 

  

SALAH YASEEM HASHIM 000876-03 

  

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 

  

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 000879-03 

  

ADNAN QASIM MUSHIR 000880-03 

  

/RIYADH GAZI GHADBAN 000881-03 

  

,-1 /10HAMAD MUHSIN 000915-03 

  

/ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 000920-03 

  

"ADNAN ASKAR 000933-03 

  

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 000960-03 

  

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 000976-03 

  

ADEL ABDULA- HAMZA 000983-03 

  

%/ALI SAADOON HAMEED 000985-03 

  

-"AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 000987-03 

  

/LALI'Y FAISAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 

  

"'MOHAMED KHALAF HUSSEIN 000993-03 

  

JALI KHUDA'YER 001211-03 

  

OMAR NAZAR ABDUL-SATTAR 000923-03 

  

ASSIGNED: 22 



000834-03 

000856-03 

AU ABDUL AMEER 

FOAD UBEED AL WAN 

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 

NAME 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 

SERIAL NO.  SIGN IN 

000021-03 

000468-03 

1 

HUSSAM ADEL ABAS 

SALAH YASEEM HASHIM 

000872-03 

000876-03 

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 

ADNAN DASIM MUSHIR 

RIYADH GAZI GHADBAN 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 

ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 

ADNAN ASKAR 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 

ADEL ABDULA- HAMZA 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 

AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 

000879-03 

000830-03 

000881-03 

000915-03 

000920-03 

000933-03 

000960-03 

000976-03 

000983-03 

000985-03 

000987-03 

LALlY FAISAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 

MOHAMED KHALAF HUSSEIN 000993-03 

001211-03  

OMA ArAzAk A c,prri-A.2 
ASSIGN ED:' 

"_F) 

ALI KHUDA'YER 

1 041 5JoNtir, 1r\ 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 3 MSG 



Of illY 5111111.  
OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES c75/ -p-

 

CLASS #3 SSG  

  

 
    

  

 
    

 

NAME  

ABDULLA HADEE 

SERIAL NO. 

 

SIGN IN 

 

 

    

 

000006-03 

  

pear .anGuleit 

 

MAJID KADHIM AD 000440-03 

  

  

 
  

J AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 000473-03 

  

YAS KHUDAIR ABAS 

IALI SADDAM 

000474-03 

000508-03 

  

  

 
  

 

HAIDER MAHDEE 000818-03 

  

  

 
  

IALI HUSSEIN ALI 000821-03 

  

IIKATRAN FIDAWEE 000831-03 

  

  

 
  

 

TAVVFEEQ HAMEED NASIR 000832-03 

  

  

 
  

ADEL SAAD KHALAF  

diABAS ABID SAAD  

/USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 

000835-03 

000843-03 

000864-03 

  

,IMUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 000868-03 

  

  

 
  

 

MOHANAD QASIM 000910-03 

  

1  IMAD KADHIM  

-IHASSAN MUSA 

000911-03 

  

000450-03 

  

,ALI ABDULWAHAB  

ABASS WADI HASSAN 

iUDAY KADHIM ALI 

000914-03 

000917-03 

000921-03 

  

-/MAJID HASSAN  

iRAFID JIWAD  

-1ALI SAHIB KIZAR 

000927-03 

000946-03 

000950-03 

  

iTALIB ABRA 000958-03 

  

FURAT KAREEM  

-AIDER RAZAK KADHIM  

./YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 

N/MUTASHAR HASHIM 

000966-03 

000973-03 

000975-03 

000982-03 

  

  

  

 

SAW! ABDUL ILAH 000466-03 

  

  

 
  

 

NAIBEEL ABDULSAHIB 000900-03 

  

  

 
  

ASSIGNED:29 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 3 SSG  

NAME SERIAL NO. 

ABDULLA HADEE 000006-03 

MAJID KADHIM ABID 000440-03 

AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 000473-03 

YAS KHUDAIR ABAS 000474-03 

ALI SADDAM 000508-03 

HAIDER MAHDEE 000818-03 

ALI HUSSEIN AU 000821-03 

KATRAN FIDAWEE 000831-03 

TAWFEEQ HAM EED NASIR 000832-03 

ADEL SAAD KHALAF 000835-03 

ABAS ABID SAAD 000843-03 

USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 000864-03 

MUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 000868-03 

MOHANAD QASIM 000910-03 

IMAD KADHIM 000911-03 

HASSAN MUSA 000450-03 

ALI ABDULWAHAB 000914-03 

ABASS WADI HASSAN 000917-03 

UDAY KADHIM ALI 000921-03 

MAJID HASSAN 000927-03 

RAFID JIWAD 000946-03 

ALI SAHIB KIZAR 000950-03 

TALIB ABRA 000958-03 

FURAT KAREEM 000966-03 

HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 000973-03 

YASIR JAS!M MOHAMED 000975-03 

MUTASHAR HASHIM 000982-03 

SAM! ABDUL ILAH 000466-03 

NAIBEEL ABDULSAHIB 000900-03 

ASSIGNED 29 

SIGN Ili 
"...PUMPED 

, 

gl*b 



Doi 5silit  
OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS 

CLASS 
AND NAMES 

# 3 SSG 

   

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

 

ABDULLA HADEE 000006-03 
LIM., 

 

MAJID KADHIM ABID 000440-03 

  

AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 000473-03 

  

YAS KHUDAIR ABAS 000474-03 

  

ALI SADDAM 000508-03 

  

HAIDER MAHDEE 000818-03 

  

ALI HUSSEIN ALI 000821-03 

  

KATRAN FIDAWEE 000831-03 

  

TAVVFEEQ HAMEED NASIR 000832-03 

  

ADEL SAAD KHALAF 000835-03 

  

ABAS ABID SAD 000843-03 

  

USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 000864-03 

  

MUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 000868-03 

  

MOHANAD CASIM 000910-03 

  

IMAD KADHIM 000911-03 

  

HASSAN MUSA 000450-03 

 

030 ALI ABDULWAHAB 000914-03 

  

ABASS WADI HASSAN 000917-03 

  

UDAY KADHIM ALI 000921-03 

  

MAJ1D HASSAN 000927-03 

  

RAFID JIWAD 000946-03 

  

ALI SAHIB KIZAR 000950-03 

  

TALIB ABRA 000958-03 

  

FURAT KAREEM 000956-03 

  

HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 000973-03 

  

YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 000975-03 

  

MUTASHAR HASHIM 000962-03_--

   

SAMI ABDUL ILAH 000466-03 

  

NAIBEEL ABDULSAHIB 000900-03 

  

ASSIGNED:29 

  



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 51P 
CLASS # 3 SPC  

 

 

  
 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN I c.v.,  —,..... 

HUSSEIN HAMEED 000464-03 

  

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 000504-03 

 

AUDAI MOTASHAR MOHAMED 000505-03 

 

RAAD CHALOOB JABAR 000511-03 

 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 000512-03 

 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 000815-03 

 

WAEEL ABDUL HADEE 000817-03 

 

'HASSAN NIMA 000833-03 

 

'HUSSEIN LAZIM ATWAN 000839-03 

 

GHAITH RAAD AZIZ 000845-03 

 

ALI KADHUM KHALEEF 000846-03 

 

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 000848-03 

 

ANMAR SABAH 000852-03 

 

HUSSEIN KAREEM RADHI 000853-03 

 

'ADNAN JASIM 000855-03 

 

TARIQ JASIM MOHSIM 000858-03 

 

FALAH HASSAN TARISH 000875-03 

 

KHALID HASHIM QASIM 000913-03 

 

MAHMOOD JABAR NASIR 000922-03 

 

'AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 000925-03 

 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 000926-03 

 

VOHAMAD HINDY 000935-03 

 

ALI ABDUL HUSSEIN 000941-03 

 

'SAAD KASIM MOHAMMAD 000963-03 

 

'RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 000979-03 

 

,0 KHALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 000981-03 

 

'ALI HASAN SALMAN 00099C-03 

 

"DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 000992-03 

     

assigned:28 



SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

HUSSEIN HAMEED 

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 

AUDAI MOTASHAR MOHAMED 

RAAD CHALOOB JABAR 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 

WAEEL ABDUL HADEE 

HASSAN NIMA 

HUSSEIN LAZ1M AT WAN 

GHAITH RAAD AZIZ 

ALI KADHUM KHALEEF 

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 

ANMAR SABArf 

HUSSEIN KAREEM RADHI 

ADNAN JASIM 

TARIQ JASIM MOHSIM 

FALAH HASSAN TARISH 

KHALID HASHIM QASIM 

BAHAQ JALEEL 

MAHMOOD JABAR NASIR 

AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 

MOHAMAD HINDY 

ALI ABDUL HUSSEIN 

SAAD KISSIM MOHAMMAD 

RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 

KHALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 

ALI HASAN SALMAN 

DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 

000464-03 

000504-03 

000505-03 

000511-03 

000512-03 

000815-03 

000817-03 

000833-03 

000839-03 

000845-03 

000846-03 

000848-03 

000852-03 

000853-03 

000855-03 

000858-03 

000875-03 

000913-03 

000919-03 

000922-03 

000925-03 

000926-03 

000935-03 

000941-03 

000963-03 

000979-03 _ 

00098r034 

000990-33 

000992-03 

Cfey;r1 LrSp 

NAME 

ASSIGNED: 29 

Dag 5 •1!tittt• it‘ 
OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 

CLASS # 3 SPC  



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 3 SPC  

 

 
 

 

NAME SERIAL NO 

HUSSEIN HAMEED 003464-03 

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 000504-03 

AUDAI MOTASHAR MOHAMED 000505-03 

FtAAD CHALOOB JABAR 000511-03 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 000512-03 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 000815-03 

WAEEL ABDUL HADEE 000817-03 

HASSAN NIMA 003833-03 

HUSSEIN LAZIM ATVVAN 000839-03 

GHAITH RAAD AZIZ 000845-03 

ALI KADHUM KHALEEF 000846-03 

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 000848-03 

ANMAR SABAH 000852-03 

HUSSEIN KAREEM RADH1 000853-03 

ADNAN JASIM 000855-03 

TARIQ JASIM MOHSIM 000858-03 

FALAH HASSAN TARISH 000875-03 

KHALID HASHIM QASIM 000913-03 

BAHAQ JALEEL 000919-03 

MAH MOOD JABAR NASIR 000922-03 

AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 000925-03 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 000926-03 

MOHAMAD HINDY 000935-03 

AU ABDUL HUSSEIN 000941-0 

SAAD KISSIM MOHAM MAD 000963-03 

RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 000979-03 

KHALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 000981-03 

ALI HASAN SALMAN 000990-03 

DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 000992-03 

assigned:29 

SIGN IN rwt•;^ , .0". 

• 

.5 

( 
.0 
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OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 3 

NAME SERIAL NO. CLASS NO. 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 000021-03 3+ 

MAJID KADHIM ABID 000440-03 2+ 

HASSAN MUSA 000450-03 2+ 

HUSSEIN HAMEED 000464-03 1+ 

   

SAMI ABDULLAH 000466-03 2+ 

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 000468-03 3+ 

AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 000473-03 2+ 

YASIR KHUDAIR ABAS 000474-03 2+ 

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 000504-03 1+ 

ALI SADDAM 000508-03 2+ 

RAAD CHALOOB JABAR 000511-03 1+ 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 000512-03 1+ 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 000815-03 1+ 

WAEEL ABDUL HADEE 000817-03 1+ 

HAIDER MAHDEE 000818-03 2+ 

ALI HUSSEIN ALI 000821-03 2+ 

KATHAN FIRAWEE 000831-03 2+ 

TAWHQ HAMEED NASIR 000832-03 2+ 

HASSAN NIMA 000833-03 1+ 

ALI ABDUL AMEER 000834-03 3+ 

ADEL SAAD KHALAF 000835-03 2+ 

HUSSEIN LAZIM ATWAN 000839-03 1+ 

ABAS AD SAAD 000843-03 2+ 

GHAITH RAAD AZIZ 000845-03 1+ 

ALI KADHUM KHALEEF 000846-03 1+ 

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 000848-03 1+ 

ANMAR SABAH 000852-03 1+ 

HUSSEIN KAREEM RADHI 000853-03 1+ 

ADNAN JASIM 000855-03 1+ 

FOAEEL UBEED ALNAN 000856-03 3+ 

TARIQ JASIM MOHSIM 000858-03 1+ 



USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 000864-03 2+ 

MUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 000868-03 2+ 

HUSSAN ADEL ABAS 000872-03 3+ 

FALAH HASSAN TARISH 000875-03 1+ 

SALAH YASEEM HASHIM 000876-03 3+ 

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 3+ 

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 000879-03 3+ 

ADNAN QASIM MUSHIR 000880-03 3+ 

RIYADH GAZI GHADBAN 000881-03 3+ 

HAITHAM KHALID MUKHLIF 000900-03 3+ 

NAIBEEL ABDUL SAHIB 000900-03 2+ 

MUHAMAD QASIM 000910-03 2+ 

IMAD KADHIM 000911-03 2+ 

KHALID HASHIM QASIM 000913-03 1+ 

ALI ABDUL WAHAB 000914-03 2+ 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 000915-03 3+ 

ABASS WADI HASSAN 000917-03 2+ 

BAHAQ JALEEL 000919-03 1+ 

ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 000920-03 3+ 

UDAY KADHIM AU 000921-03 2+ 

MAHMOOD JABAR NASIR 000922-03 1+ 

AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 000925-03 1+ 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 000926-03 1+ 

MAJID HASSAN 000927-03 2+ 

ADNAN ASKAR 000933-03 3+ 

MOHAMAD HINDY 000935-03 1+ 

ALI ABDUL HUSSEIN 000941-03 1+ 

AAHAD ABDUL HUSSEIN 000942-03 1+ 

RAFID JIWAD 000946-03 2+ 

ALI SAHIB KIZAR 000950-03 2+ 

TALIB ABRA 000958-03 2+ 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 000960-03 3+ 

SAAD QASIM MOHAMED 000963-03 1+ 

FURAT KAREEM 000966-03 2+ 

HAIDER ABDUL HUSSEIN 000967-03 2+ 



HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 000973-03 2+ 

YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 000975-03 2+ 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 000976-03 3+ 

RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 000979-03 1+ 

KHALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 000981-03 1+ 

MUTASHAR HASHIM 000982-03 2+ 

ABED ABDUL HANZA 000983-03 3+ 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 000985-03 3+ 

AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 000987-03 3+ 

LAU'Y FAISAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 3+ 

ALI HASAN SALMAN 000990-03 1+ 

DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 000992-03 1+ 

MOHAMED KHALAJ HUSSEIN 000993-03 3+ 

DAFIR IBRAHIM 001096-03 3+ 

RAFID SABIH' 001097-03 3+ 

NAIL NEJIM 001099-03 3+ 

MU'AID JASIM 001209-03 3+ 

HAIDER THAMIR 001210-03 3+ 

ALI KHUDA'YER 001211-03 3+ 

IVAN SAMIR 001212-03 3+ 

number assigned 
number present 
number added 
rumber dropped 



MASTER ROSTER OFFICERS NAMES AND NUMBERS CLASS# 3 

HUSSEIN HAMEED 000464-03 

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 000504-03 

AUDAI MOTASHAR MOHAMED 000505-03 

RAAD CHALOOB JABAR 000511-03 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 000512-03 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 000815-03 

WAEEL ABDUL HADEE 000817-03 

HASSAN NIMA 000833-03 

HUSSEIN LAZIM ATVVAN 000839-03 

GHAITH RAAD AZIZ 000845-03 

AL! KADHUM KHALEEF 000846-03 

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 000848-03 

ANMAR SABAH 000852-03 

HUSSEIN KAREEM RADHI 000853-03 

ADNAN JASIM 000855-03 

TARIQ JASIM MOHSIM 000858-03 

FALAH HASSAN TAR ISH 000875-03 

KHALID HASHIM QASIM 000913-03 

BAHAQ JALEEL 000919-03 

MAHMOOD JABAR NASIR 000922-03 

AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 000925-03 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 000926-03 

MOHAMAD HINDY 000935-03 

ALI ABDUL HUSSEIN 000941-03 

SAAD KISSIM MOHAMMAD 000963-03 

RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 000979-03 

KHALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 000981-03 

ALL HASAN SALMAN 000990-03 

DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 000992-03 

ABDULLA HADEE 000006-03 

MAJID KADHIM ABID 000440-03 

AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 000473-03 

YAS KHUDAIR ABAS 000474-03 



ALI SADDAM 000508-03 

HAIDER MAHDEE 000818-03 

ALI HUSSEIN ALI 000821-03 

KATRAN FIDAWEE 000831-03 

TAVVFEEQ HAMEED NASIR 000832-03 

ADEL SAAD KHALAF 000835-03 

ABAS ABID SAAD 000843-03 

USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 000864-03 

MUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 000868-03 

MOHANAD QASIM 000910-03 

IMAD KADHIM 000911-03 

HASSAN MUSA 000450-03 

ALI ABDULWAHAB 000914-03 

ABASS WADI HASSAN 000917-03 

UDAY KADHIM ALI 000921-03 

MAJID HASSAN 000927-03 

RAFID JIWAD 000946-03 

ALI SAHIB KIZAR 000950-03 

TALIB ABRA 000958-03 

FURAT KAREEM 000966-03 

HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 000973-03 

YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 000975-03 

MUTASHAR HASHIM 000982-03 

SAME ABDUL ILAH 000466-03 

NAIBEEL ABDULSAHIB 000900-03 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 000021-03 

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 000468-03 

ALI ABDUL AMEER 000834-03 

FOAD UBEED ALWAN 000856-03 

HUSSAM ADEL ABAS 000872-03 

SALAH YASEEM HASHIM 000876-03 

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 000879-03 

ADNAN QASIM MUSHIR 000880-03 

RIYADH GAZE GHADBAN 000881-03 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 000915-03 



ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 000920-03 

ADNAN ASKAR 000933-03 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 000960-03 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 000976-03 

ADEL ABDULA- HAMZA 000983-03 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 000985-03 

AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 000987-03 

LAU'Y FAISAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 

MOHAMED KHALAF HUSSEIN 000993-03 

ALI KHUDA'YER 001211-03 

PRIOR SERVICE ROSTER FOR CLASS # 2 

FADHIL KADHUM JASIM 00034-03P 

ALI AHMAD ALI 00035-03P 

KHALIL HANOON RIS1N 00036-03P 

SETAR ABID GADHAB 00037-03P 

MUHAMMED NIMA KASIM 00038-03P 

WISAM KADHUM KASIM 00039-03P 

KASIM MADLUL JOTI 00040-03P 

NAEEM ALI KAREEM 00041-03P 

KASIM SALMAN FARIS 00042-03P 

RIADH KALAF RUMUH 00043-03P 

MUHAMMED RADHI HASSAN 00044-03P 

SAFA'A RIDHA JABIN 00045-03P 

MAHDI SALIH DAWOD 00046-03P 

RA'AD ABID-AL HUSSAIN DAGER 00047-03P 

AHMED NAEEM ABBAS 00048-03P 

ARKAN JABAR SALIM 00049-03P 

TALIB SHNAUA GHUILAN 00050-03P 

RA'AD HASIM MUHAMMED 00051-03P 

JAS1M MUHMMED MAHMUD 00052-03P 

KAHTAN ADNAN MUHAY 00053-03P 

BASHIR SWADI HIRIZ 00054-03P 

BASIM KADHUM KALOF 00055-03P 

DHA'A ABID-AL-RIDHA 00056-03P 

ABASS EHMOD HASSON 00057-03P 



HUSSAIN ALI ABID 00058-03P 

ALA'A AL-DEAN AB1D WAH1D 00059-03P 

FADHIL FARHAN EHTATA 00080-03P 

ABID AL-KAREEM KASIM L1FTA 00081-03P 

HASHIM KASIM KAREEM 00082-03P 

RA'AD ABID MAEE 00083-03P 

FALAH HASSAN FLAEH 00084-03P 

ALI ABID-AL HUSSAIN 00085-03P 

TALIB KHALIL KHADUM 00087-03P 

AMON HUSSAIN ZAI DAN 00088-03P 

BASSAM NASSER 00089-03P 

QAHTAN ADNAN MOHEE 00090-03P 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS #3 MSG DX6. 

SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 

ALI ABDUL AMEER 

FOAD UBEED ALWAN 

HUSSAM ADEL ABAS 

SALAH YASEEM HASH1M 

FALAH HAILOON 

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 

ADNAN QASIM MUSHIR 

RIYADH GAZI GHADBAN 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 

ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 

ADNAN ASKAR 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 

ADEL ABDULA- HAMZA 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 

AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 

LAU'Y FAISAL GHADHABAN 

Nt1OHAMED KHALAF HUSSEIN 

ALI KHUDA'YER 

OMAR NAZAR ABDUL-SATTAR 

000021-03 

000468-03 

C00834-03 

000856-03 

000872-03 

000876-03 

000877-03 

000879-03 

000880-03 

C00881-03 

C00915-03 

000920-03 

000933-03 

000960-03 

000976-03 

000983-03 

000985-03 

000987-03 

000988-03 

000993-03 

001211-03 

000923-03 

craw Undue:. 
NAME 

ASSIGNED: 22 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS #3 

je)r
 

NAME SERIAL NO. APP NO. SIGN IN 

 

ABDULLAH HADI 000006-03 000006-03 

 

AL! MUHSIN TAH1R 000017-03 000017-03 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 000021-03 000021-03 

JASIM TU.MA MAHDEE 000425-03 000425-03 

MAJID KADHIM ABID 000440-03 000440-03 

HASSAN MUSA 000450-03 000450-03 

HUSSEIN HAMEED 000464-03 000464-03 

SAMI ABDULLAH 000466-03 000466-03 

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 000468-03 000468-03 

AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 000473-03 000473-03 

YASIR KHUDAIR ABAS 000474-03 000474-03 

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 000504-03 000504-03 

UDAY MUTASHER 000505-03 000505-03 

AL! SADDAM 000508-03 000508-03 

RAAD CHALOOB JABAR 000511-03 000511-03 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 000512-03 000512-03 

FAHIM JEVVAIR ABOD 000609-03 000609-03 

MOHAMAD KADHIM 000657-03 000657-03 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 000815-03 000815-03 

VVAEEL ABDUL HADEE 000817-03 000617-03 

HAIDER MAHDEE 000818-03 000818-03 

AL! HUSSEIN AL! 000821-03 000821-03 

ABDUL RAZAQ NOORI 000824-03 000824-03 

KATHAN FIRAWEE 000831-03 000831-03 

TAVVHQ HAMEED NASIR 000832-03 000832-03 

HASSAN NIMA 000833-03 000833-03 

ALI ABDUL AMEER 000834-03 000834-03 

ADEL SAAD KHALAF 000835-03 000835-03 

Miiii4441414E604306i444 ..1;11a1a31.41.1.•06484,3443. 

  

HUSSEIN LAZIM ATWAN 000839-03 000893-03 

 

.00 



ABAS ABID SAAD 000843-03 000843-03 
...g. P.Ile 

GHAITH RAAD AZIZ 000845-03 C00845-03 

ALI KADHUM KHALEEF 000846-03 000846-03 

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 000848-03 C00848-03 

ANMAR SABAH 000852-03 C00852-03 

HUSSEIN KAREEM RADHI 000853-03 000853-03 

ADNAN JASIM 000855-03 C00855-03 

FOAEEL UBEED ALNAN 000856-03 000856-03 

TARIQ JASIM MOHSIM 000858-03 000858-03 

USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 000864-03 000864-03 

MUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 000868-03 000868-03 

HUSSAN ADEL ABAS 000872-03 0008732-03 

FALAH HASSAN TARISH 000875-03 000875-03 

SALAH YASEEM HASHIM 000876-03 000876-03 

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 000877-03 

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 000879-03 000879-03 

ADNAN QASIM MUSHIR 000880-03 C00880-03 

RIYADH GAZI GHADBAN 000881-03 000881-03 

OMAR JAAFAR MOHAMAD 000883-03 000883-03 

ALI KHALEEL MOHAMAD 000885-03 000885-03 

HAIDER MUNEER ABAS 000886-03 000886-03 

NAIBEEL ABDUL SAHIB 000900-03 000900-03 

HAITHAM KHALID MUKHLIF 000900-03 000900-03 

HASAN ABID HASAN 000909-03 000909-03 

MUHAMAD QASIM 000910-03 000910-03 

IMAD KADHIM 000911-03 000911-03 

KHALID HASHIM QASIM 000913-03 000913-03 

ALI ABDUL WAHAB 000914-03 000914-03 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 000915-03 000915-03 , 

ABASS WADI HASSAN 000917-03 000917-03 

BAHAQ JALEEL 000919-03 000919-03 

ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 000920-03 000920-03 

UDAY KADHIM ALI 000921-03 000921-03 



MAHMOOD JABAR NASIR 000922-03 000922-03 

OMAR NUZAR 000923-03 000923-03 

AHMED MAHMOOD ALI 000924-03 000924-03 

AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 000925-03 000925-03 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 000926-03 000926-03 

MAJID HASSAN 000927-03 000927-03 

ADNAN ASKAR 000933-03 000933-03 

MOHAMAD HINDY 000935-03 000935-03 

ALT ABDUL HUSSEIN 000941-03 000941-03 ( 

AAHAD ABDUL HUSSEIN 000942-03 000942-03 

RAFID JIWAD 000946-03 000946-03 

ALI SAHIB KIZAR 000950-03 000950-03 

TALIB ABRA 000958-03 000958-03 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 000960-03 000960-03 

HUSSEIN AU 000962-03 000962-03 

SAAD QASIM MOHAMED 000963-03 000963-03 

FURAT KAREEM 000966-03 000966-03 

HAIDER ABDUL HUSSEIN 000967-03 000967-03 . 

MUHAMEED JASIM 000971-03 000971-03 

HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 000973-03 000973-03 

YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 000975-03 000975-03 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 000976-03 000976-03 

HAIDER JAAFAR SADIQ 000978-03 000978-03 

RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 000979-03 000979-03 

     

150-

 

KHALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 000981-03 000981-03 

MUTASHAR HASH TM 000982-03 000982103 

ABED ABDUL HANZA 000983-03 000983-03 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 000985-03 000985-03 

AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 000987-03 C00987-03 

LAU'Y FAT SAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 000988-03 

ALT HASAN SALMAN 000990-03 000990-03 

TALIB HANOON RASH ID 000991-03 000991-03 



   

c.0.1.XMQ, 

DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 000992-03 000992-03 

 

MOHAMED KHALAJ HUSSEIN 000993-03 000993-03 

 

BASIL KAREEM 0001001-03 0001001-03, 

 

DAFIR IBRAHIM 0001096-03 0001096-03 

 

RAFID SABIH' 0001097-03 0001097-03 

 

NAIL NEJIM 0001099-03 0001099-03 

 

IHSAN GHAHTAN 0001202-03 0001202-03 

 

MU'AID JASIM 0001209-03 0001209-03 

 

HAIDER THAMIR 0001210-03 0001210-03 

 

ALI KHUDA'YER 0001211-03 0001211-03 

 

IVAN SAMIR 0001212-03 0001212-03 

 

THAMER ABDUL-HUSSIEN 0001213-03 0001213-03 

  

ALI SHARIF 0001214-03 0001214-03 

 

KHALID TAR1SH ABAS 0001250-03 0001250-03 

     



CRC 
PRIOR SERVICE ROSTER FROM TASFERAT 2ND CLASS 

SGT 

yr 

ALI AHMAD ALI 00035-03P 

KHALIL HANOON RISIN 

SETAR ABID GADHAB 

KASIM SALMAN FARIS 00C42-C3P 

RIADH KALAF RUMUH 00C43-C3P 

ARKAN JABAR SALIM 00049-C3P 

-'15ASHIR SWADI HIRIZ 00054-C3P 

BASIM KADHUM KALOF 00055-03P 

DHA'A ABID-AL-RIDHA 00056-03P 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 
ar, MJfl 

IJIJUJ.4. 4.i..) 

•--VIMMOILEFINNIMIMItr".'"" 4  
WISAM KADHUM KASIM 

KASIM MADLUL JOTI  

NAEEM AU KAREEM 

00C39-03P 

00040-C3P 

00041-C3P 

MUHAMMED RADHI HASSAN 00C44-03P 

RA'AD ABID-AL HUSSAIN DAGER 00047-C3P 

TALIB SHNAUA GHUILAN 00050-C3P 

RA'AD HASIM MUHAMMED 00051-03P 

JASIM MUHMMED MAHMUD 00052-03P 

rv.)  

ABASS EHMOD HASSON 

HUSSAIN ALI ABID 

00057-03P 

00058-03P 

ALAVA AL-DEAN ABID WAHID  

FADHIL FARHAN EHTATA  

ABID AL-KAREEM KASIM LIFTA 

HASHIM KASIM KAREEM  

RA'AD ABID MAEE 

00059-03P 

00080-03P 

00081-03P 

00082-03P 

00083-03P 

00036-C3P 

00037-03P 



FALAH HASSAN FLAEH 00084-03P 

 

AU ABID-AL HUSSAIN 00085-03P 

 

ZYKAD HASSAN ALWAN 00086-03P 

 

TALIB KHALIL KHADUM 00087-03P 

 

AMON HUSSAIN ZAIDAN 00088-03P 

 

NAS51-v- e 0 V) — 
or.gr 

r 

• 

• 
• 



Foregi Language 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS #3 C6.41) 

NAME  SERIAL NO. APP NO. SIGN IN 

ABDULLAH HADI 000006-03 000006-03 

000017-03 000017-03 AL, MUHSIN TAHIR 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR  000021-03 00002-03 

JASIM TU'MA MAHDEE  000425-03 000425-03 

MAJID KADHIM ABID  000440-03 000440-03 

000450-03 000450-03 HASSAN MUSA 

000464-03 000464-03 HUSSEIN HAMEED 

ooNaam---Geekee--crr—

 

SAMI-AB&A-64-k  

":2, 0 0 

D 

AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 

ALI ABDUL AMEER 

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 

ALI SADDAM 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 

VVAEEL ABDUL HADEE 

ALI HUSSEIN ALI 

ABDUL RAZAQ NOORI 

TAVVHQ HAMEED NASIR 

ADEL SAID KHALAF 

YASIR KHUDAIR ABAS 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 

FAHIM JEVVAIR ABOD 

MOHAMAD KADHIM 

MOHAMED BAQIR 

UCAY MUTASHER 

HAIDER MAHDEE 

KATHAN FIRAWEE 

HASSAN NIMA 

HUSSEIN LAZIM ATWAN 

RAAD CHALOOB JABAR 

SMAIL OBEED FINJAN 000468-03 000468-03 

000473-03 000473-03 

000474-03 

000815-03 000815-03 

000817-03 000817-03 

000818-03 000818-03 

000821-03 000821-03 

000824-03 000824-03 

000831-03 000831-03 

000832-03 000832-03 

000833-03 000833-03 

000834-03 000834-03 

000835-03 000835-03 

000837-03 000837-03 

000839-03 000893-03 

000474-03 

000504-03 000504-03 

000505-03 000505-03 

000508-03 000508-03 

000511-03 000511-03 

000512-03 000512-03 

000609-03 ,000609-03 

000657-03 000657-03 



ABAS ABID SAAD 000843-03 000843-03 

  

GHAITH RAID AZIZ 000845-03 000845-03 

 

V. 

AL KADHUM KHALEEF 000846-03 000846-03 

  

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 000848-03 000848-03 

 

ANMAR SABAII 000852-03 000852-03 

 

. 

     

ADNAN JASIM 000855-03 000855-03 

 

FOAL 

               

HUSSAADELABAS 000872-03 0008732-03 

     

SALAH EM HASHIM 000876-03 000876-03 
a  

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 000877-03 

        

Falco La1901190 

RIYADH GAZ GHADBAN 000881-03 000381-03 

         

HAIDER MUNEER ABAS 000886-03 000886-03 

 

NAIBEEL ABDUL SAHIB 000900-03 000900-03 

         

MUHAMAD QASIM 000910-03 000910-03 

 

IMADKADHIM 000911-03 000911-03 

  

000913-03 000913-03 

  

ALI ABDUL WAHAB 000914-03 000914-03 

 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 000915-03 000915-03 

 

ABASS WADI HASSAN 000917-03 000917-03 

 

BAHAQ JALEEL 000919-03 000919-03 

 

ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 000920-03 000920-03 
- . . 

UDAY KADHIM ALI 000921-03 000921-03 

 

e 3 

7,77\1 

ASP ; I 

A61 4  6/(. 4:, s-Peeit I / ,cos.sA -r4 



i tSW 

MAHMOOD JABAR NASIR 000922-03 000922-03 

OMAR NUZAR 000923-03 000923-03 

AHMED MAHMOOD ALI 000924-03 000924-03 

AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 000925-03 000925-03 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 000926-03 000926-03 

MAJID HASSAN 000927-03 000927-03 

ADNAN ASKAR 000933-03 000933-03 

MOHAMAD HINDY 000935-03 000935-03 

ALI ABDUL HUSSEIN 000941-03 00094"-03 

AAHAD ABDUL HUSSEIN 000942-03 000942-03 

RAFID JIWAD 000946-03 000946-03 

ALI SAHIB KIZAR 000950-03 000950-03 

TALIB ABRA 000958-03 000958-03 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 000960-03 000960-03 I3 

•••••• 

/ 5 

4als- 3 / 

-•••• 3 / 

— 3 I 

HUSSEIN ALI 000962-03 000962-03 

SAAD QASIM MOHAMED 000963-03 000963-03 

FURAT KAREEM 000966-03 000966-03 

HAIDER ABDUL HUSSEIN 000967-03 000967-03 

MUHAMEED JASIM 000971-03 000971-03 

HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 000973-03 000973-03 

YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 000975-03 000975-03 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 000975-03 000976-03 

HAIDER JAAFAR SADIQ 000973-03 000978-03 

RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 000979-03 000979-03 

    

0009E5:03 000980-03 

KhALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 000981-03 000981-03 

MUTASHAR HASHIM 00C982-C3 000982-03 

ABEL-ABDUL HAICA 00C983-C3 000983-03 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 00C985-C3 000985-03 

AHMEED QASIM AR1YEN 000987-03 000987-03 

LAU'Y FAISAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 000988-03 

ALI HASAN SALMAN 000990-03 000990-03 

TALIB HANOON RASH ID 000991-03 000991-03 

Foreign langJage 



Fcceign Language 

46ii"3 I 

onsrq -1 9 

\ 

e51.1--

 

•coas3 3 

31 5 

AMC,  

DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 000992-03 000992-03 

MOHAMED KHALAHUSSEIN 000993-03 000993-03 

BASIL KAREEM 0001001-03 0001001-03 

DAFIR IBRAHIM 0001096-03 0001096-03 

RAF1D SABIN' 0001097-03 0001097-03 

NAIL NEJIM 0001099-03 0001099-03 

IHSAN GHAHTAN 0001202-03 0001202-03 

MU'AID JASIM 0001209-03 0001209-03 

HAIDER THAMIR 0001210-03 00012'10-03 

ALI KHUDAYER 0001211-03 00012'1-03 

IVAN SAMIR 0001212-03 00012' 2-03 

THAMER ABDUL-HUSSIEN 0001213-03 00012 3-03 

AU SHARIF 0001214-03 00012 1403 

 

KHAL1D TARISH ABAS 0001250-03 0001250-03 

   



NAME SERIAL NO. APP NO. SIGN IN 

ABDULLArl HADI 000006-03 000006-03 

 

ALI MUHSIN TAHIR 000017-03 000017-03 

 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 000021-03 000021-03 

 

JASIM TLIMA MAHDEE 000425-03 000425-03 
._ 

Foreign Longings 

MAJID KADHIM AND 000440-03 000440-03 

HASSAN M USA Fweign Lamm° 

 

000450-03 000450-03 

HUSSEIN HAMEED  000464-03 000464-03 

SAMI ABDULLAH 
Foreign 

 

000466-03 
1 

000466-03 

 

Lorene' 

 

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 

  

000468-03 000468-03 

AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 000473-03 000473-03 

YASIR KHUDAIR ABAS 000474-03 000474-03 

MOHAMED ABDOLAMEER 000504-03 000504-03 

UDAY MUTASHER 000505-03 000505-03 

ALI SADDAM 000508-03 000508-03 

RAAD CHALOOB JABAR 000511-03 000511-03 

YOUSIF LAFTA ODA 000512-03 000512-03 

FAHIM JEWAIR ABOD 000609-03 000609-03 

MOHAMAD KADHIM 000657-03 000657-03 

AHMED MOHAMED SAADOON 000815-03 000815-03 

VVAEEL ABDUL HADEE 000817-03 000817-03 

HAIDER MAHDEE 000818-03 000818-03 

ALI HUSSEIN ALI 000821-03 000821-03 

ABDUL RAZAQ NOORI 000824-03 000824-03 

KAT HAN F I RAW E E 000831-03 000831-03 

TAVVHQ HAMEED NASIR 000832-03 
... 

000832-03 

HASSAN NIMA 000833-03 000833-03 

ALI ABDUL AMEER 000834-03 000834-03 

ADEL SAAD KHALAF 000835-03 000835-03 

MOHAMED BAQIR 000837-03 000837-03 

HUSSEIN LAZIM ATWAN 000839-03 000893-03 

 

49,) 

463 

./q 

J. 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
„, CLASS #11 
C 126,e)AA -; 10 ( "e'r u•ak) 



$1' 

et) 

ABAS ABID SAAD 000843-03 000843-03 

 

GHAITH RAAD AZIZ 000845-03 000845-03 

 

ALI KADHUM KHALEEF 000846-03 000846-03 

SAFAA KADHIM YOUSIF 000848-03 000848-03 

Foreign Language 

ANMAR SABAH 000852-03 000852-03 

HUSSEIN KAREEM RADHI 000853-03 000853-03 

ADNAN JASIM 000855-03 000855-03 

FOAEEL UBEED ALNAN 000856-03 000856-03 

TARIQ JASIM MOHSIM 000858-03 000858-03 

USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 000864-03 000864-03 

MUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 000868-03 000868-03 

HUSSAN ADEL ABAS 000872-03 0008732-03 

FALAH HASSAN TARISH 000875-03 000875-03 

SALAH YASEEM HASHIM 000876-03 000876-03 

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 000877-03 

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 000879-03 C00879-03 

ADNAN QASIM MUSHIR 000880-03 000880-03 

RIYADH GAZI GHADBAN 000881-03 000881-03 

OMAR JAAFAR MOHAMAD 000883-03 000883-03 

AL I KHALEEL MOHAMAD 000885-03 000885-03 

HAIDER MUNEER ABAS 000886-03 C00886-03 

NAIBEEL ABDUL SAHIB 000900-03 000900-03 

HAITHAM KHALID MUKHLIF 000900-03 000900-03 

HASAN ABID HASAN 000909-03 000909-03 

11M U HAMAD QASIM ACIV 000910-03 000910-03 

IMAD KADHIM 000911-03 C00911-03 

KHALID HASHIM QASIM 000913-03 000913-03 

ALI ABDUL WAHAB 000914-03 000914-03 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 000915-03 
...----

 

000915-03 

ABASS WADI HASSAN 000917-03 000917-03 

BAHAQ JALEEL 000919-03 000919-03 

ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 000920-03 000920-03 

UDAY KADHIM ALI 000921-03 000921-03 

 

a 



10 

Cp A6-3 

(x, A 

MAHMOOD JABAR NASIR 000922-03 000922-03 

 

--, 

OMAR NUZAR 000923-03 000923-03 

 

AHMED MAHMOOD ALI 000924-03 000924-03 

 

AQUEL ABID YOUSIF 000925-03 000925-03 

 

ARKAN ABDUL IMAM 000926-03 000926-03 

 

MAJID HASSAN 000927-03 000927-03 

Fenolgn Language 

. 

 

ADNAN ASKAR 000933-03 000933-03 

MOHAMAD HINDY 000935-03 000935-03 

ALI ABDUL HUSSEIN 000941-03 00094-03 

AAHAD ABDUL HUSSEIN 000942-03 000942-03 

RAFID JIWAD 000946-03 000946-03 

;ALI SAHIB KIZAR 000950-03 000950-03 

TALIB ABRA 000958-03 000958-03 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 000960-03 000960-03 

HUSSEIN ALI 000962-03 000962-03 

SAAD QASIM MOHAMED 000963-03 000963-03 

FURAT KAREEM 000966-03 000966-03 

HAIDER ABDUL HUSSEIN 000967-03 000967-03 

MUHAMEED JASIM 000971-03 000971-03 

HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 000973-03 000973-03 

YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 000975-03 000975-03 

 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 000976-03 000976-03 

 

HAIDER JAAFAR SADIQ 000978-03 000978-03 

  

RAHEEM NASIR DAKHIL 000979-03 000979-03 

HAIDER HAD! ABID 000980-03 

 

000980-03 • 

KHALID SAHAN ABDULAZIZ 000981-03 000981-03 

 

MUTASHAR HASHIM 000982-03 000982-03 --- --- • 

ABED ABDUL HANZA 000983-03 000983-03 _,...,.. 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 000985-03 000985-03 

AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 000987-C3 000987-03 

LAU'Y FAISAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 000988-03 

   

ALI HASAN SALMAN 000990-03 000990-03 

 

TALIB HANOON RASH ID 000991-03 000991-03 

 



DHAMEER QASIM HASSAN 000992-03 000992-03 

 

MOHAMED KHALAJ HUSSEIN 000993-03 000993-03 

 

BASIL KAREEM 0001001-03 0001001-03 

 

DAFIR IBRAHIM 0001096-03 0001096-03 

 

RAFID SABIN' 0001097-03 0001097-03 

 

NAIL NEJIM 0001099-03 0001099-03 

 

IHSAN GHAHTAN 0001202-03 0001202-03 

 

MU'AID JASIM 0001209-03 0001209-03 

 

HAIDER THAMIR 0001210-03 0001210-03 

 

AU KHUDA'YER 0001211-03 0001211-03 

 

IVAN SAMIR 0001212-03 0001212-03 

 

THAMER ABDUL-HUSSIEN 0001213-03 0001213-03 

 

ALI SHARIF 0001214-03 0001214-03 

 

KHALID TARISH ABAS 0001250-03 0001250-03 

     



NAME 

v oco-2)..A 
Abcd AL4\1060w- - 
50\k‘Al 
ocoa 

Ferdcaliviouloo 

CLASS ROSTER CLASS #6 
SGT 

SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

41; 
5c4.61) , 

--- 

" 

-.- 

-•• 

---' 

' 

-..- 

FAWZIAH RASHID OWBEED 000231-03P ("---:----,-- --- ' 

ROWAIDAH ADNAN MOHAMMED 000232-03P Eire US CI)-

 

LAYLA HAMEED HUSSIEN 000233-03P 

  

Foreign Language 

ERTIHAM MOHAMMED YOUSIF 000234-03P 

 

MAHA DAWOOD SELMAN 000235-03P 

 

THAWRAH JAMEED MOHMOOD 000236-03P 

 

AZHA'R KALIL EBRAHEEM 000237-03P 

 

W'SABEEHD 
A 

KADIM EBRAHEEM 000238-03P 1, 

 

ASMKA FADEL LAAFY 000239-03P 

 

NAWAL ABBAS MOHAMMED 000240-03P 

 

.— 

— 

4 . 

LAM EA' H MOTAR ABD 000241-03P 

 

EBTSAM ALI DKAA 000242-03P 

 

NEDAL KATTAB EZZAT 000243-03P 

 

.1....." 

-- 

---- 

--' 

— 

-....- 

--- 

2 

FRDOS ABD- AL- KADER NIFE 000244-03P 

 

ELHAM MOHAMMED JASEM 000245-03P 

 

-ASIA MOSLEM KURSHEED 000246-03P 

 

WASFA'A MOSLEM KURSHEED 000247-03P 

 

SABEHA ABOOD C00248-03P 

 

EBTIHAL KADIM JEWAD C00249-03P 

 

MAHMMOD ISMAAEEL KHALAF 000250-03P 

 

BAEDKA ABID AL- HUSSEIN MOTLAG 000251-03P 

 

e:t 0 C 1 lqb 064 ',Pik s 5 eem At (Ahms.,/ . 

 

000 253 5 ok  i_11,&51k,4„,\.  .--7ee..42(4AA, 

c°(;29/ a.t.tu& MokatA&zd 
Coo2,i-S-A e 4SS “.-ft A 
0002s sse..-ft A 

, p 
C 002S c u:D.t 7r-e.cd v•okk 4 . 
coo ZSg 5 cLmk_e7ccA. JeY/4 kss_..Le_in

g
l 

090-2-sq1r*tet MA 55 tj? )4  us C SA-A-PV 
ccoz4 ert,p(m.. }c 5L ng 

C5c\De k10c4Ok ko_e_k- 
00:4 A\ookv,,A soL9Le-Q0 
66e 2W1 ko\ Ze,2._456142 A .kAV•c52) 

Foreign Language 



g4A0.3 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
SSG r-

 

cri?Ah.okr-zn,), 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

 

ALI ABBAS + 000536-03 

  

MOHAMED NASER 000544-03 

 

MOHAMED MAEUF + 000550-03 

 

ABDUL- AMEER JASSIM + 000576-03 

 

SURA HUSSAIN + 000588-03 

ADENAN WASHASH + 000592-03 

JASIM MOHAMED + 000596-03 

ARKAN AKR441:02,6M 000631 -03 _. Foreign Language 

SALAH JAFAR + 000632-03 . 

JAFAR AU + 000634-03 

JAFAR NUMAN + 000666-03 

SALAH THUFIAN + 000696-03 

jAj'jjLQfl II ° < 000709-03 

KHALID ABDUL-HADI + 000726-03 

RAAD MAJED + 000889-03 

TOTAL ASSIGNED

    

PRESENT FOR DUTY / .4-hi -4,---4 Z-47; e60.55-9 -01 

 

ABSENT 0_." 

  

DROP FROM ROLL c, 

  

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

 

P,s$:Lf. .e_c,7e/f._ 04,1 /it i 14d l-e- ,9,) 

 

NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 

   



• 
• 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
MSG 

 

OFFICER NAME SERIAL # SIGN IN 

ASMAA YOSIF MOHAMED 

KALIL ROZKI 

000008-03 

000549-03 

000558-03 

000560-03 

000569-03 

WISAL ABBAS 

ZUHAIR MAWLOOD 

WAAD HASHIM + • 

FIRAS MUHSEN + 000574-03 

ABDUL-HAKEEM ABASS + 

MUNADEL MALEK + 

ALI MALEK + 

MOHAMMED KHALAF  

000581-03 • 

000597-03 

000601-03 

000607-03 

• Fonegn Language 

AMEER HASH EM + 000610-03 

ABDUL MOHAMED + 

timmi+EAmA + 

ABDUL MEND! + 

MEHDI SURI +  

000613-03 

000675-03 

000678-03 • 

000692-03 

• 9961393 No. U2_49ci/e,'  

MUAED AMEER + 

ZAIM KARIM 

WATHIQ MOHAMED + 

MAATH HAMEED + 

JASIM MUTAR ALWAN +  

000704-03 • 

000729-03 • 

000757-03 • 

000780-03 . 

000781-03 

Foreign Ung•C*1 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 

PRESENT FOR DUTY 

ABSENT 
DROP FROM ROLL 
OTHER (SPECIFY) 
NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
MASTER ROSTER CLASS #2 

SPC rm°  
NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

AMAR IBRAHEM 000016-03 

 

ALI IBRAHEM 000019-03 

 

ADEL MAHMOUOL 000020-03 

 

HUSSAM NADIM 000542-03 

 

AHMED ABDUL-RUHMAN ABBAS 000543-03 

 

RIAD NAJ1 000546-03 

 

MUNDER NAEEM 000593-03 

 

HAYDER NIMA 000622-03 

 

MAJED MUHSEN 000623-02 

 

ADENAN SALEM 000625-03 

 

YUNIS SHENAN 000630-03 

 

ALI KALAF 000645-03 

 

RAZAK KHADEM 000683-03 

 

KUSSAI RADI 000685-03 

 

SAAD HUSSAIN 000689-03 , 

SADDI ABDUL- RAHMAN 000691-03 

 

KHALID KURKIS 000710-03 , 

AMAR FADEL 000720-03 

 

KHASEM ABDUL- HUSSAIN 000724-03 

 

MOHAMED SALEM 000733-03 

 

MOHAMED ABDUL-HUSSAIN 000765-03 

 

KHADEM HASSAN 000779-03 

 

AHMED NAMED 000805-03 

 

QASIM AHMED 00750-03 

 

ATHEER MUHSAN AL-HILLAH 

 

MAHMOOD SAFI AL-HILLAH 

 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 

  

PRESENT FOR DUTY 

  

ABSENT 

  

DROP FROM ROLL 

  

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

  

NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 

  



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
MSG "  

OFFICER NAME SERIAL # SIGN IN 

ASMAA YOSIF MOHAMED 000008-03 

 

KALIL ROZKI 000549-03 

 

WISAL ABBAS 000558-03 

 

ZUHAIR MAWLOOD 000560-03 

 

WAAD HASHIM 000569-03 

 

FIRAS MUHSEN 000574-03 

 

ABDUL-HAKEEM ABASS 000581-03 

 

MUNADEL MALEK 000597-03 

 

ALI MALEK 000601-03 

 

MOHAMMED KHALAF 000607-03 

 

AMEER HASHEM 000610-03 

 

ABDUL MOHAMED 000613-03 

 

RATIB NEAMA 000675-03 

 

ABDUL MEHDI 000678-03 

 

MEHDI SURI 000692-03 

 

MUAED AMEER 000704-03 

 

ZAIM KARIM 000729-03 

 

WATHIQ MOHAMED 000757-03 

 

MAATH HAMEED 000780-03 

 

JASIM MUTAR ALWAN 000781-03 

 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 

  

PRESENT FOR DUTY 

 

ABSENT 

 

DROP FROM ROLL 

 

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

 

NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 

 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
SSG (b)16) 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

ALI ABBAS 000536-03 

 

MOHAMED NASER 000544-03 

 

MOHAMED MAEUF 000550-03 

 

ABDUL- AMEER JASSIM 000576-03 

 

SURA HUSSAIN 000588-03 

 

ADENAN WASHASH 000592-03 

 

JASIM MOHAMED 000596-03 

 

ARKAN AKRAN 000631-03 

 

SALAH JAFAR 000632-03 

 

JAFAR ALI 000634-03 

 

JAFAR NUMAN 000666-03 

 

SALAH THUFIAN 000696-03 

 

AHMED JALOOD III 000709-03 

 

KHALID ABDUL-HADI 000726-03 

 

RAAD MAJED 000889-03 

 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 

  

PRESENT FOR DUTY 

  

ABSENT 

  

DROP FROM ROLL 

  

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

  

NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 

  



PRIOR SERVICE OFFICERS NAMES & SERIAL NUMBERS 
MASTER ROSTER CLASS #5  

SGTI")  
NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

ADNAN MAHDY ANIFES MOHAMAD 00001-03P 

 

JUMAH HUSSIAN ZAMEL 00002-03P 

 

ZIEN ALI MOHAMAD 00003-03P 

 

SAAD QASIM HASN 00004-03P 

 

ESMAIL ZAMIL ARB1 00005-03P 

 

FADEL ABDUL RAZAK AZIZ 00006-03P 

 

SABAH ABDUL JABAR IBRAHIM 00007-03P 

 

MOHAMAD MOHEISN ABOOD 00008-03P 

 

FAHAD ABD AL HUSSIES 00009-03P 

 

KADIM MADI FAISAL 00010-03P 

 

ABBAS JUSIM HUSSIEN 00011-03P 

 

USAM KUWIEL MUDHER 00012-03P 

 

AZHER SAFBAH ABD 00013-03P 

 

MONEER MOHSN FARHAN 00014-03P 

 

NADEM JAMAA ABBAS 00015-03P 

 

KALID MOHAMED TAHER 00016-03P 

 

ALI JNANI HASSIEN 00017-03P 

 

MOHAMED JASIM MOHAMED 00018-03P 

 

MOHAMED MAJED RASHID 00019-03P 

 

REIAD SALEH MAHDY 00020-03P 

 

ABBAS NADEM HAMODY 00021-03P 

 

ABBAS MOTASHER ALL 00022-03P 

 

ODA KALID HASSIEN 00023-03P 

 

AHMEAD JABAR BUKEET 00024-03P 

 

SALEH ALL YASIN 00025-03P 

 

HASSIEN MOHAMED FARHAN 00026-03P 

 

MAJED NAMED JUBER 00027-03P 

 

AL! HOSSIEN JABBAR 00028-03P 

 

IAISAL HUSSIEN KADEM 00029-03P 

 

ALL JAMAL ABD AL WAHHAB 00030-03P 

 

HAYDAR ESMAIL ABOOD 00031-03P 

 

KALIPH KAMEL YASIN 00032-03P 

 

SAMIR FADIL KATA'A 00033-03P 

 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
MASTER ROSTER CLASS #2 

SPC 

NAME SERIAL NO. 1SIGN IN 

likietallaWil-V 000016-03 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

Foreign Language 

. 

. 

1.11112161611160to`' 000019-03 

Allitlitibagoted% 000020-03 

WIISSAItikeek+- . 000542-03 

4011116111ISMAIMISIii ABBAS 000543-03 

Impeatijiii 000546-03 4 

I Riailiiiitiat 4  000593-03 

gitAYSERiiIMA + 000622-03 

MAJED MUHSEN 000623-02 

tADENAN SALEM + 000625-03 

ViOKS SHENAN4 000630-03 

tkia 4U4Af ± .1 000645-03 

 

000683-03 

ki$80101A014* 000685-03 

 

000689-03 

SAD DI ABDUL- RAHMAN 000691-03 

SHAM SCURVIIS* • 000710-03 

AMARVAtee*--.. 000720-03 

HHASSIII'ASIkki- HUSSAIN* 000724-03 

  

111104***4€11•410eSTICRI JAtsAR 000728-0r"-. 

SIOIMISUCSMSSiOP':' 000733-03 

deftetitrAttitAU6SAIN + 000765-03 

itittOW194040.-t,L_ • 000779-03 

OWED HAIM .f. ' 000805-03 

QASIM AHMED 00750-03 

ATHEER MUHSAN AL-HILLAH 

MAHMOOD SAFI AL-HILLAH 

TOTAL ASSIGNED Z I 
PRESENT FOR DUTY 2.6, 

 

ABSENT / MO/-/A/V6b WA SSoorii JA B A- k 
DROP FROM ROLL 

  

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

  



NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 
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BAGHDAD POLICE ACADEMY 

VEHICLE  rAs§  APPLICATION 
<Mon lanorp 

DISAPPROVED 1 APPROVED [ 1 

MANUFACTURER & YEAR: 

MODEL: • 

COLOR: 

CHASSIS #: 

REGISTRATION #: 

riono.o.o,  

Failure to provide ALL of the required information may result in the request being denied. 

APPROVED [ I DISAPPROVED I I 

 

 

 

HASSAN 
LTC, IPS 

REGISTERED OWNER: 

MANUFACTURER & YEAR: 

MODEL: 

COLOR: 

CHASSIS #: 

REGISTRATION #: 

 

uno.o. 

 

WOW L. WO, 

 

 

 
 

Failure to provide ALL of the required information may result in the request being denied. 



STEPS 

FPS Colonel 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 

FPS Captain 
Guard 
Sergeant  
Guard 

G 
R 
A 
D 
E 

ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR FACILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE 



R 
A 

ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR IRAQI POLICE SERVICE 

STEPS 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 National Commissioner 493 507 520 533 547 560 573 587 600 613 

2 Commissioner 382 393 403 413 424 434 444 455 465 475 

3 Dep. Commissioner 296 304 312 320 328 336 344 352 360 368 

4 Superintendent 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 

5 Inspector 176 181 185 190 195 200 204 209 214 219 

6 

6 

Captain 

Lieutenant 136 139 143 147 150 

154 158 161 165 169 

119 

-.7;e1,"::  
122 125 128 130 7 Sergeant 

   

113 116 

8 Constable (Senior) 

     

95 97 99 101 104 

9 Constable 

    

75 77 79 81 83 84 

10 Constable (Probation) 

   

60 62 63 65 66 68 69 

ilailz141NOM'INSIFI#400RWSitegig 11 Trainee 

   

50 



COMPARISON OF RANKS (SHOWING INITIAL STEP INCREMENT) 

GRADE 
MA / ICDC 

enlisted 
NIA / ICDC 

commissioned 
LPS 

- 

Prison Service 

 

BORDER 

. 

FPS 

SUPER A 

       

SUPER B 

       

1 

, 

LG 
1 

National 
Commissioner 

1 

Director (General) 

I 

 

bir of Border Enforcement 
1 

 

2 

 

MG 
1 

Commissioner 
1 

Deputy Director 
1 

 

Deputy Director 
1 

 

3 

 

BG 
1 

bep 
Commissioner 

1 

Regional Director 

1 

 

Bureau Chief 
1 

 

' ' 4 

 

COL 'Superintendent 
1 1 

Warden 
1 

 

Region Chief 
1 

Colonel 
I 

5 

 

LTC 
1 

Inspector 
1 

Deputy Warden 
1 

 

Asst Chief 
1 

 

6 CWO 
2 

MAJ 
4 

I,ieut / Captain 
1 6 

Captain 

 

Lieut / Captain 
1 6 

Major 
I 

7 MSG/WO/SGM 
4 7 8 

1LT / CPT 
3 8 

Sergeant 
4 

Lieutenant 
4 

 

'sergeant 
4 , 8 SGT / SFC 

4 8 
OFC / 2LT 

4 8 
(Snr) Constable 

6 
Sergeant 
6 

 

(Snr) Agent 
6 

Captain 
1 

9 CPL 
5 

 

Constable 
5 

Officer (FTO) 
5 

 

Agent 
5 

Sergeant 
1 

10 PVT / PFC 
4 8 

 

Constable 
(Probation) 

4 

Officer (Probation) 
4 

 

Agent (Probation) 
4 

Guard 
1 

II Recruit 
1 

 

Trainee 
4 

Trainee 

_ 4 
`Trainee 

4 
Trainee 

I 



COMPARISON OF RANK PAY GRADES BY SERVICE 

GRADE 
NIA / ICDC enlisted NIA / ICDC 

commissioned 
IFS PRISON 

SERVICE 
BORDER 

, 

FPS 

SUPER A 

      

SUPERB ' 

     

1 

 

I,G National Commissioner Director 
(General) 

Director of Border 
Enforcement 

 

2 

 

MG Commissioner Deputy Director Deputy Director 

 

3 

 

BG Dep Commissioner Regional Director Bureau Chief 

 

4 

 

COL Superintendent Warden 'Region Chief Colonel 

5 

 

LTC Inspector Deputy Warden Asst Chief 

 

6 CWO MAJ Lieutenant / Captain Captain Lieutenant / Captain Major 

7 MSG/WO/SGM 1LT / CPT Sergeant Lieutenant Sergeant 

 

8 SGT / SFC 2LT (Senior) Constable Sergeant (Senior) Agent Captain 

9 CPL OFC Constable Officer (FTO) Agent Sergeant 

10 PVT / PFC 

 

Constable (Probation) Officer (Probation).Agent (Probation) Guard 

II RCT 

 

Trainee Trainee Trainee Trainee 



National Iraqi Army 

 

Enlisted Commission 

 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 LG 493 507 520 533 547 560 573 587 600 613 
2 MG 382 393 403 413 424 434 444 455 465 475 
3 BG 296 304 312 320 328 336 344 352 360 368 4 COL 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 5 LTC 176 181 185 190 195 200 204 209 214 219 6 MAJ 

   

147 150 154 158 161 165 169 6 CWO 

 

139 143 147 150 154 158 161 165 169 

  

7 CPT 

       

125 128 130 7 SGM 

       

125 128 130 7 WO 

      

122 125 128 130 7 MSG 

   

113 116 119 122 125 128 130 7 1LT 

  

111 113 116 119 122 125 128 130 

  

8 2LT 

       

99 101 104 8 SEC 

       

99 101 104 8 SGT 

   

90 92  95 97 99 101 104 
9 CPL 

    

75 77 79 81 83 84 10 PFC 

 

66 68 69 10 PVT 60 62 63 65 66 68 69 
11 RCT -;MIVIIKW4WISI 46 eV***WAVflAtt . etr, M; -OA tk' .4:011iM 

  



ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR IRAOI CORRECTIONS SERVICE 

STEPS 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

1 Director (General) 493 507 520 533 547 560 573 587 600 613 

2 Deputy Director 382 393 403 413 424 434 444 455 465 475 

3 Regional Director 296 304 312 320 328 336 344 352 360 368 

4 Warden 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 

5 Deputy Warden 176 181 185 190 195 200 204 209 214 219 

6 Captain 136 139 143 147 150 154 158 161 165 169 

7 Lieutenant 

   

113 116 119 122 125 128 130 

8 Sergeant 

     

95 97 99 101 104 

9 Officer (PTO) 

    

75 77 79 81 83 84 
10 Officer (Probation) 

   

60 62 63 65 66 68 69 

11 Trainee 

   

50 VaailitPlial-AV. kaitm . 

 

FTO denotes Field Training Officer a transitional rank prior to promotion to sergeant. 
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ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR FACILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE 

STEPS 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
4 FPS Colonel 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 

6 FPS Ma or 136 139 143 147 150 154 158 161 165 169 

       

..,..- . 

  

8 FPS Captain 83 86 88 90 92 95 97 99 101 104 

 

Guard 

         

9 Sergeant 68 70 72 73 75 77 79 81 83 84 
10 Guard 56 57 59 60 61 63 64 66 68 69 
11 Trainee 46 it:0V? ' 
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ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR IRAQI POLICE SERVICE 

STEPS 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 National Commissioner 493 507 520 533 547 560 573 587 600 613 

2 Commissioner 382 393 403 413 424 434 444 455 465 475 

3 Dep. Commissioner 296 304 312 , 320 328 336 344 352 360 368 

4 Supenntendent 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 

5 Inspector 176 181 185 190 195 200 204 209 214 219 

6 
6 

Captain 
Lieutenant 136 139 143 147 150 

154 

119 

158 

122 
IIIEEIOIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIIII 

161 

125 

165 

128 

169 

130 7 Sergeant 

   

113 116 

8 Constable (Senior) 

     

95 97 99 101 104 

9 Constable 

    

75 77 79 81 83 84 

10 Constable (Probation) 

   

60 62 63 65 66 68 69 

11 Trainee 

   

50 Itiljan*CAMB01.11 . MINSNIM 

 



COMPARISON OF RANKS (SHOWING INITIAL STEP INCREMENT) 

GRADE 
NIA / ICDC 

enlisted 
NIA / ICDC 

commissioned 
IPS Prison Service BORDER FPS 

SUPER A 

      

SUPERB 

, 

     

1 

, 

LG 
I 

National 
Commissioner 

I 

Director (General) 

I 

Dir of Border Enforcement 
1 

 

2 

 

MG 
1 

Commissioner 
1 

Deputy Director 
1 

Deputy Director 
1 

' 

3 

 

PG 
1 

Dep 
Commissioner 

1 

Regional Director 

1 
Bureau Chief 

1 

 

4 

 

COL 
1 

Superintendent 
1 

Warden 
1 

Region Chief 
I 

Colonel 
I 

5 

 

LTC 
1 

Inspector 
1 

Deputy Warden 
1 

Asst Chief 
1 

 

6 

7 ‘MSG/WO/SGM 

CWO 
2 

4 7 8 

MAJ 
4 

Lieut / Captain 
1 6 

Captain Lieut / Captain 
1 6 

Major 
1 

I LT / CPT 
3 8 

Sergeant 
4 

Lieutenant 
4 

Sergeant 
4 

 

8 SGT / SFC 
4 8 

OFC / 2LT 
4 8 

(Snr) Constable 
6 

Sergeant 
6 

(Snr) Agent 
6 

Captain 
1 

9 CPL 
5 

 

Constable 
5 

Officer (FTO) 
5 

Agent 
5 

Sergeant 
1 

10 PVT / PFC 
4 8 

 

Constable 
(Probation) 

4 

Officer (Probation) 
4 

Agent (Probation) 
4 

Guard 
I 

11 Recruit 
1 

 

Trainee 
4 

Trainee 
4 

Trainee 
4 

Trainee 
1 



COMPARISON OF RANK PAY GRADES BY SERVICE 

GRADE 
NIA / ICDC enlisted NIA / ICDC 

commissioned 
IPS PRISON 

SERVICE 
BORDER FPS 

SUPER A 

   

) 

  

SUPERB 

      

1 

 

LG National Commissioner Director 
(General) 

Director of Border 
Enforcement 

 

2 

 

MG Commissioner Deputy Director Deputy Director 

 

3 

 

BG kDep Commissioner Regional Director Bureau Chief 

 

4 

 

COL Superintendent Warden Region Chief Colonel 

5 

 

LTC Inspector Deputy Warden Asst Chief 

 

6 CWO MAJ Lieutenant / Captain Captain Lieutenant! Captain Major 

7 MSG/WO/SGM 1LT / CPT Sergeant Lieutenant Sergeant 

 

8 ' SGT / SFC 2LT (Senior) Constable Sergeant (Senior) Agent Captain 

9 CPL OFC Constable Officer (FTO) Agent Sergeant 

10 , PVT / PFC ... 

 

Constable (Probation) Officer (Probation),Agent (Probation) Guard 

II RCT 

 

Trainee Trainee Trainee Trainee 



National Iraqi Army 

Enlisted Commission 

 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 LG 493 507 520 533 547 560 573 587 600 613 
2 MG 382 393 403 413 424 434 444 455 465 475 
3 BG 296 304 312 320 328 336 344 352 360 368 
4 COL 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 
5 LTC 176 181 185 190 195 200 204 209 214 219 
6 MAJ 

   

147 150 154 158 161 165 169 
6 CWO 

 

139 143 147 150 154 158 161 165 169 
7 CPT 

       

125 128 130 
7 SGM 

       

125 128 130 
7 WO 

      

122 125 128 130 
7 MSG 

   

113 116 119 122 125 128 130 
7 1LT 

  

111 113 116 119 122 125 128 130 
8 2LT 

       

99 101 104 
8 SFC 

       

99 101 104 
8 SGT 

   

90 92 95 97 99 101 104 
9 CPL 

    

75 77 79 81 83 84 
10 PFC 

       

66 68 69 
10 PVT 

   

60 62 63 65 66 68 69 
1'1 RCT 46 ,.fliti:- :9','.Lti.::..." ' . ."': ' 2. .-..i.,:.;::::*ilief,§11;i:t ' 
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ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR IRAQI CORRECTIONS SERVICE 

STEPS 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

1 Director (General) 493 507 520 533 547 560 573 587 600 613 

2 Deputy Director 382 393 403 413 424 434 444 455 465 475 

3 Regional Director 296 304 312 320 328 336 344 352 360 368 

4 Warden 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 

5 Deputy Warden 176 181 185 190 195 200 204 209 214 219 

6 Captain 136 139 143 147 150 154 158 161 165 169 

7 Lieutenant 

   

113 116 119 122 125 128 130 

8 Sergeant 

     

95 97 99 101 104 

9 Officer (FTO) 

    

75 77 79 81 83 84 

10 Officer (Probation) 

   

60 62 63 65 66 68 69 

11 Trainee 

   

50 tUalito,.. , 

    

FTO denotes Field Training Officer a transitional rank prior to promotion to sergeant. 



ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR FACILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE 

STEPS 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
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ENTRY LEVEL SALARIES FOR IRAQI POLICE SERVICE 

STEPS 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 National Commissioner 493 507 520 533 547 560 573 587 600 613 

2 Commissioner 382 393 403 413 424 434 444 455 465 475 

3 Dep Commissioner 296 304 312 320 328 336 344 352 360 368 

4 Superintendent 228 234 241 247 253 259 265 271 278 284 

5 Inspector 176 181 185 190 195 200 204 209 214 219 

6 
6 

Captain 
Lieutenant 136 139 143 147 

 

154 158 

150
 

161 165 169 

7 Sergeant 

   

113 116 119 122 125 128 130 

8 Constable (Senior) 

     

95 97 99 101 104 

9 Constable 

    

75 77 79 81 83 84 

10 Constable (Probation) 

   

60 62 63 65 66 68 69 

11 Trainee 
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SALEM ABD AL ZAHRA 

MOHAMMED NAMA OBEED 

EMAD ABD ALHLEM 

ZEDAN KHALF 

AHMED NAEM ABAS 

SATAR JABAR 

SAAD SABER 

JAMAL HUSSEIN ALI 

DAKHEL ATEAA 

444sigiimiw 
ALLAA HASSON 

TAHA MOHAMMED 

HAYDER ZAMEEL 

CLASS # 5 IN SERVICE ROSTER SPC CLASS 

.411 

NAME 

FIRAS FADHIL 

SAAD MAJEED 

KAMWJASSEM 

ABAAS KHADEM 

DAFER ABRAHEM 

WAEL ABD ALRADA 

AHMED SALMAN 

MOHAMMED KHADEM 

KODAYER ABAAS 

AHMED SHAHAB 

HATEEM MAAEA JODA 

REYAD KHALEL 

LAMAA KHADEM 

SERIAL NO. 

000116-03P  

000117-03P  

000118-03P  

000119-03P  

000120-03P  

000121-03P  

000122-03P  

000123-03P  

000124-03P  

000125-03P 

000126-03P  

000127-03P  

000128-03P  

000129-03P  

000130-03P  

000131-03P  

000132-03P  

000133-03P  

000134-03P  

000135-03P  

000136-03P  

000137-03P  

000138-03P  

000139-03P  

000140-03P  

000141-03P  

000142-03P  

SIGN INe-

 

'oreiscLanguage 



CLASS ROOM # 5 CLASS # 7 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 
. creign :inquege 

FAREED FETAH MOHAMMED 

MEJEED ISMAEEL KHALF 

FADHEL KASHAF SHTEWI 

NORI JEWAD MEJEED 

ABED THAMER HASSEN 

JASSEM MOHMOOD SHELAGA 

JEMAL MOHMMED DAWOE) 

HANNI GAZZAI BAHV C. 

ALLKA HASSAN HAMDON 

NASSER ALI REHEEM 

MOHSSEN HANTOSH SAKDON 

GASSAN GWAN CHIAD 

AHSSAN KA DHIM RESSEN 

AHMED GALLIB NOOR 

AMMEN ABDUL RAZZAQ ABED 

HASSAN SHWAIH SWAD1 

RAE ED ABBAS YOU SIF 

KADHEM MUHER HAFID  

000350-03P 

000351-03P 

000352-03P 

003353-03P 

000354-03P 

000355-03P 

000356-03P 

000357-03P 

000358-03P 

000359-03P 

000360-03P 

000361-03P 

000362-03P 

000363-03P 

000364-03P 

000365-03P 

000366-03P 

000367-03P 

ADDEL HADI SHIHATHE 000368-03P  

FAWZI HAM EED REHAIF 000369-03P  

MUSHTAK ABID ALLAH SHAMEKH 000370-03P  

ABDUL- WAH1D ABDUL-HUSSEIN TAHIR 000385-03P  

FALAH MAHDI SALIH 000386-03P 

WALIED KHALID MOHAMMED 000387-03P 

JABAR KADHAM DAKHIL 000388-03P 

MAHDI SALIH DAWOD 000389-03P 

j<041S S _s-Apcy' 
A1/46 AR D5_5 1\1 AlYaDtV 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 26 

TOTAL PRESENT  

ABSENT 



DROP FROM ROLL 

NEW TOTAL 



class room # 4 class # 7 roster 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN INc  
:crew, Lanpage 

MOHAMMED MOHSIN SALEH 

NAMED JAMEEL MAHMOOD 

BASEM ABD- AL- WAHHAB 

LWAI ABDUL RAZZAQ ABDUL WAHAB 

ZUHEER ABD- AL- FATTAH 

RADHEL ALI HUSSEIN 

ARKAN MOHSSEN JONI 

t‘,10AIC ABID HAMEED 

ADDEL GOMER HAMEED 

JASSEM MOHAMMED ABBAS 

KATHEM MANSOR SAFI 

MOHAMMED BKNOON MOHAMMED 

JWAD ABID MOSLEM KATHEM 

ISMAIL ABDUL JUBBAR }CAMEL 

KAIMEL AHMED JASSEM 

SHEHEED TIWBI TALLIB 

FEWAD ALI HAMEED AL- OBAIDI 

FATHEL .WAD KATHEM 

HADI FATHEL KASIM 

HAM ED LOTFI ABBAS 

CHIA'A HAMID MOHAMMED 

ARKAN ABDUL RAZZAQ NLI 

HENA'A FA' IZA MEHDI HEZZA'A 

WALLEED JASSIM MOHAMMED 

NIDHAL AHMED MOHAMED 

TAHSEN ALLAWEE ATSHAN 

RAFID ALLAWEE ATSHAN 

AHMED ALI HUSSAIN 

SAJIDA SALIN MAHDI 

HANA'A MOHAMMED MIZIL  

000325-C3P 

000326-03P 

000327-03P 

000328-03P 

000329-03P 

000330-03P 

000331-03P 

000332-03P 

000333-03P 

000334-03P 

000335-03P 

000336-03P 

000337-03P 

000338-03P 

000339-03P  

000340-03P  

000341 

000342-03P 

000343-03P 

000344-03P 

000345-03P 

000346-03P 

000347-03P 

00C348-03P 

00C349-03P 

000391-03P 

00C392-03P 

00C393-03P 

00C394-03P 

000395-03P 

000396-03P 



SIGN IN 

class room # 4 class # 7 roster 

NAME SERIAL NO. 

MOHAMMED MOH SIN SALEH 000325-03P 

NAMED JAMEEL MAHMOOD 000326-03P 

BASEM 000327-03P 

LVVAI ABDUL RA77AC ABDUL WAHAB 000328-03P 

ZUHEER ABD- AL- FATTAH 000329-03P 

RADHEL ALI HUSSEIN 000330-03P 

ARKAN MOHSSEN JONI 000331-03P 

MOAID ABID HAMEED 000332-03P 

ADDEL GCMER HAMEED 000333-03P 

JASSEM MOHAMMED ABBAS 000334-03P 

KATHEM MANSOR SAFI 000335-03P 

MOHAMMED BA' NOON MOHAMMED 000336-03P 

JWAD ABID MOSLEM KATHEM 000337-03P 

ISMAIL ABDUL JUBBAR 'CAMEL 000338-03P 

KAIMEL AHMED JASSEM 000339-03P 

SHEHEED TIVVBI TALLIB 000340-03P 

FEWAD ALI HAMEED AL- OBAIDI 000341-03P 

FATHEL JWAD KATHEM 000342-03P 

HADI FATHEL KASIM 000343-03P 

HAMED LCTFI ABBAS 000344-03P 

DHIA'A HAMID MOHAMMED 000345-03P 

ARKAN ABDUL RAZZAQ NIJI 000346-03P 

TAHRIR 000347-03P 

HENA'A FKIZA MEHDI HEZZAA 000348-03P 

WALLEED JASSIM MOHAMMED 000349-03P 

N1DHAL AHMED MOHAMED 000391-03P 

TAHSEN ALLAVVEE ATSHAN 000392-03P 

RAFID ALLAVVEE ATSHAN 000393-03P 

AHMED ALI HUSSAIN 000394-03P 

SAJ1DA SALIN MAHDI 000355-03P 

HANA'A MOHAMMED MIZIL 000396-03P 



  

TOTAL ASSIGNED 31 

TOTAL PRESENT 

 

ABSENT 

 

DROPPED FROM ROLL 

 

NEW TOTAL 

 



CLASS #6 ROSTER SGT 'CLASS 

SERIAL NO, SIGN IN 

000231-03P 

ROWAIDAH ADNAN MOHMMED 

LAYLA HAMEED HUSSEIN 

000232-03P 

000233-03P 

ERTIHAM MOHAMMED YOUSIF 000234-03P 

NAME  

IFAVVZIAH RASHID OWBEED 

MAHA DAWOOD SELMAN 000235-03P 

Foregn Language 

THAWRAH JAMEED MOHMOOD 000236-03P 

AZHAIR KALIL EBRAHEEM 000237-03P 

SABBIHA KADIM EBRAHEEM 000238-03P 

ASMAA FADEL LAAFY 000239-03P 

NAWAL ABBAS MOHAMMED 000240-03P 

LAMEKH MOTAR ABD 000241-03P 

EBTSAM ALI DKKA 000242-03P c 

NEDAL KATTAB EZZAT 000243-03P 

FRDOS ABD-AL-KADER NIFE 000244-03P 

ELHAM MOHAMMED JASEM 000245-03P 

ASIA MOSLEM KURSHEED 000246-03P 

WASFAA MOSLEM KURSHEED 000247-03P 

SABEHA ABOOD 000248-03P 

EBTIHAL KADIM JEWAD 000249-03P 

MOHAMMED ISMAAEEL KHALAF 000250-03P 

BAEDKA ABID AL-HUSSEEN MOTLAG 000251-03P 

BETOOL ABID AL HUSSIEN MAHMOOD 000252-03P 

SENNA HASHIM TEEAMA 000253-03P 

SEBEHA MOHAMED ALI 000254-03P 

ANNEAAM HUSSEEN ALI 000255-03P 

AQUEELA HUSSEEN ALI 000256-03P 

SALI'D TEEAMA KHALAF 000257-03P 

SAMEERA NASSER HUSSEEN 000258-03P 

AMEERA NASSER HUSSEEN 000259-03P---= 

JANAN NASSER HUSSEEN 000260-03P - 



WAFA KHALEEL JAMEEED 000261-03P 

ALI MAOUD SAAEED 000262-03P 

NIHAD ZEEDAN A'UBEED 000263-03P 

000265-03P SALWA MOTHLOOM 

YOUSERA ABID AL- JABBAR 000264-03P 



FAWZIAH RASHID OWBEED 000231-03P 

LAYLA HAM EED HUSSEIN 000233-03P 

AZHKR KALIL EBRAHEEM 000237-03P 

000260-03P JANAN NASSER HUSSEEN 

ROWAIDAH ADNAN MOHMMED 000232-03P 

ERTIHAM MOHAMMED YOUSIF 000234-03P 

MAHA DAWOOD SELMAN 

THAWRAH JAMEED MOHMOOD 

000235-03P 

000236-03P 

SABBIHA KADIM EBRAHEEM 

ASMA'A FADEL LAAFY 

NAWAL ABBAS MOHAMMED 

LAMEKH MOTAR ABD 

EBTSAM ALI DKA'A 

NEDAL KATTAB EZZAT 

FRDOS ABD-AL-KADER NIFE 

ELHAM MOHAMMED JASEM 

ASIA MOSLEM KURSHEED 

WASFA.A MOSLEM KURSHEED 

SABENA ABOOD 

EBTIHAL KADIM JEWAD 

MOHAMMED ISMAAEEL KHALAF 

BAEDA'A ABID AL-HUSSEEN MOTLAG 

BETOOL AB1D AL HUSSIEN MAHMOOD 

SENNA HASHIM TEEAMA 

SEBEHA MOHAMED ALI 

ANNEAAM HUSSEEN ALI 

AQUEELA HUSSEEN ALI 

SAUD TEEAMA KHALAF 

SAMEERA NASSER HUSSEEN 

AMEERA NASSER HUSSEEN 

000238-03P  

000239-03P 

000240-03P 

000241-03P 

000242-03P 

000243-03P 

000244-03P 

000245-03P 

000246-03P 

000247-03P 

000248-03P 

000249-03P 

000250-03P 

000251-03P 

000252-03P 

000253-03P 

000254-03P 

000255-03P 

000256-03P 

000257-03P 

000258-03P 

000259-03P 

ro-eign Language 

CLASS # 6 ROSTER SGT MA) CLASS 

 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 



WAFA KHALEEL JAMEEED 000261-03P 

ALI MAOUD SAAEED 000262-03P 

NIHAD ZEE_:DAN A'UBEED 000263-03P 

SALWA MOTHLOOM 000265-03P 

SIHAM TUMA KALAF 000266-03P 

YOUSERA ABID AL- JABBAR 000264-03P 



ID BADGE SUPPLY SHEET 
CLASS #6 IN SERVICE FROM TASFERAT 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

000115-03P 

000116-03P 

000117-03P 

000118-03P 

000119-03P 

000120-03P 

000121-03P 

000122-03P 

000123-03P 

000124-03P 

000125-03P 

000126-03P 

000127-03P 

000128-03P 

000129-03P 

000130-C3P 

SHAKER VVADEE HAMOD 

SALEM ABD AL ZAHRA 

MOHAMMED NAMA OBEED 

EMAD ABD ALHLEM 

ZEDAN KHALF 

AHMED NAEM ABAS 

SATAR JABAR 

SAAD SABER 

JAMAL HUSSEIN ALI 

CAKHEL ATEAA 

AHMED GALEB 
A I. M 
Alripisit, HASSON 

TAHA MOHAMMED 

KARAM HAMEED 

HAYDER ZAMEEL 

REYAD KHALEL 

FIMAYA-toleakRt( Fit-a5 -1,41HSL 
SAAD MAJEED 

000131-03P 

000132-03P 

Foien Language 

KAML JASSEM 

ABAAS KHADEM 

DAFER ABRAHEM 

WAEL ABD ALRADA 

AHMED SALMAN 

MOHAMMED KHADEM 

KODAYER ABAAS 

AHMED SHAHAB 

000133-C3P 

000134-03P 

000135-03P 

000136-03P 

000137-03P 

000138-03P 

000139-03P 

000140-03P 



THATEEM MAAEA JODA 
1 

000141-03P 
Foreign _anguage 

 Foreogn LinguaJe 

 

I LAMAA KHADEM l  000142-03P 



HUSSEIN FADHIL MEHDI 000296-03P 

 

NIMA KHALID ALWAN 000297-03P 

 

ABBASS MARID 000298-03P 

 

QAHTAN ALI KAKAF 000299-03P 

 

FOUAD JABAR SALMAN 000300-03P 

 

MOHAMMED AKRAM HUSSEIN 000301-03P 

 

QSSAI THARE HANAI 000302-03P 

 

AOSS OHAID AHMED 000303-03P 

 

HAIDER ABOD FADEL 000304-03P 

 

AHMED ABDALH JABER 000305-03P 

 

ABBASS HUSSEIN FADEL 000306-03P 

 

AEIAD ADNAN LFEIF 000307-03P 

 

MAZAN MOHAMMED KAILAN 000308-03P 

 

AMIR MAJEED FLAYEH 000309-03P 

 

YOSAIF FRHAN LFTAH 000310-03P 

 

MAJD HMEID MAJD 000311-03P 

 

MOTHANA AMIR FLAYEH 000312-03P 

 

MOHAMMED AIHAIH MOHAMMED 000313-03P 

 

OMAR ABDUL AL- AMEER ABDUL AL- RZAQ 000314-03P 

 

ALI KADHIM JABAR 000315-03P 

 

MOHAMMED HADAI JA'AFAR 000316-03P 

 

QAISS JABAR MAHMOOD 000317-03P 

 

OADAI KHALAD MUHANAD 000318-03P 

 

HANAN AU KANM 000319-03P 

 

AOAD NORAI AOAD 000320-03P 

 

HUSSEIN HADAI JA'AFAR 000321-03P 

 

SADAM NORAI KHDAIR 000322-03P 

 

QOSAI ALI MOHAMMED 000323-03P 

 

ALI ADNAN ZAIDAN 000324-03P 

 

MOHAMMED RHAIM MOUSA 000325-03P 

 

AHMED ABDUL AL-HUSSEIN 000326-03P 

 



HAIDAR ABDUL AL-HUSSEIN 000327-03P 

 

YOU SAF A' AIDAN 000328-03P 

 

HASSAN JUMAH ABDUL AL- SAHAB 000329-03P 

 

AZAT AJA1L HAMAID 000330-03P 

 

MOHAMMED SHALAN ATAIH 000331-03P 

 

MAJAD MOHAMMED KANM 000332-03P 

 

WASIFI YASAIN AHMED 000333-03P 

 

ASAMH JABAR LAFTH 000334-03P 

 

ALI NADAR MAHMOOD 000335-03P 

 

JALAL KARIM HUSSEIN 000336-03P 

 

AHMED SALAH TOBH 000337-03P 

 

KAHDIM SA'AID NA'AIM 000338-03P 

 

FAHAD ARRAK 000339-03P 

 

JABAR ABDALH ABDUL AL- SADH 000340-03P 

 

AQAIL AHMED SALM 000341-03P 

 

HAIDAR SABAH MANSOR 000342-03P 

 

MOTHANH SA'AID 000343-03P 

 

BASM JASSAM 000344-03P 

 

SADAQ JA'AFAR MAHBOB 000345-03P 

 

AHMED ABDUL AL- HUSSEIN JABER 000346-03P 

 

MOHAMMED JALEL JABR 000347-03P 

 

MAJADH HAM EID AREIBI 000348-03P 

 

KHMEIS JUMAH MOHAMMED 000349-03P 

 

ALI ABDALH KHLAF 000350-03P 

 

BASAM MOHAMMED MASHAF 000351-03P 

 

SATAR RZAQ ALP 000352-03P 

 

SEIF JABAR SEIHOD 000353-03P 

 

SAMEIR ABDUL AL-AMEIR JABAR 000354-03P 

 

RA'AD HAMEID RASHAK 000355-03P 

 



CLASS # 5 IN SERVICE ROSTER SPC  

 

CLASS 

 

NAME SERIAL NO 

SALEM ABC) AL ZAHRA 000116-C3P < 

MOHAMMED NAMA OBEED 000117-03P 

EMAD ABD ALHLEM 000118-C3P 

ZEDAN KHALF 000119-03P 

AHMED NAEM ABAS 000120-03P 

SATAR JABAR 000121-C3P 

SAAD SABER 000122-03P 

JAMAL HUSSEIN ALI 000123-03P 

DAKHEL ATEAA 000124-03P 

00.000 Ditv F. 000125-03P 

ALLAA HASSON 000126-03P 

TAHA MOHAMMED d isk 000127-C3P 

1111111111111111111•P c pc 
. 
FR200128-03P 

 

HAYDER ZAMEEL 000129-03P 

REYAD KHALEL 000130-03P 

-03P 

000132-C3P 

-F4RAS.FADliii._ ' -., /k, I:\ U .. C hancitP0131 

SAAD MAJEED ) 

KAML JASSEM 000133-03P 

ABAAS KHADEM 000134-03P 

DAFER ABRAHEM 000135-C3P 

WAEL ABD ALRADA 000136-03P 

AHMED SALMAN 000137-03P 

MOHAMMED KHADEM 000138-03P 

KODAYER ABAAS 000139-03P ... 

AHMED SHAHAB 000140-03P 

HATEEM MAAEA JODA 000141-03P 

LAMAA KHADEM 000142-03P 



LaWIK 
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colz ei4 s r 
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- 

1711 r) len  le 

rJtaf/bi/ ( -7c k76freol 
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CLASS ROOM # 1 CLASS #7 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN -,...,..-

 

MONNA ALI JABER 000271-03P 

  

ASMAEEL HAMADI ALLAWI 000272-03P 

      

FATEN KASSEM ME EN 000273-03P 

 

AHLAM HAMZA ABDED 000274-03P 

  

SSUOOD AU NASSER 000275-03P 

  

RA'AD HASHEM MESHLVVSH 000276-03P 

  

KAREEM LAFTA KAFI 000277-03P 

  

DHYA'A KADHEM MIZA'AL 000278-03P 

  

SELMAN RAFA'A HASSOON 000279-03P 
Foreign Language 

 

MNATY KHAAIWN MENSHED 000280-03P 

  

SADDIK RESHEED MOHAMMED 000281-03P 

  

RAILIEEM SAILAN TAHER  000282-03P 

  

MEDIHA ABRAHEEM SALLAH  .000283-03P 

  

ATHAECKRMET KAVOSif  000284-031,  

  

HODA ABRAHEEM AZEEZ 000285-03P 

  

TAR HA AZAAZ RASHEED BAN NI 000286-03P 

  

BAN ABED ALLAH HASSEN 000287-03P I_C- )  

SHETHA HESHMET NADER 000288-03P 

  

SHAIMAA' TARIK AWAID 000289-03P 

  

RUQAIA ABDUL HUSSEIN MEJBEL 000290-03P 

  

LAMYAA' YED ALLAH FATH ALLAH 000291-03P 

  

MOROG GAZZI HASSAN 000292-03P 

  

AFRAH SEBAH JVVAD 000293-03P 

  

SHETHA SELLAH AL- DEEN ABDUL KADER 000294-03P 

  

AKBAL SA'ADI HASSON 000295-03P Fat*" Langlisee 

 

MUNNA KALLAF HUSSEEN 000296-03P 

 

-----

 

REWAA' ABBAS KHMEES 000297-03P 

  

BOSHRA ALLAWI NEJEM 000298-03P 

      

JABRIA HASSAN MAID.  000299-03P 

 

0-9. Lam.acri 

KAFA ADDUL-RAZAA KHOTAB 000380-03F 

  

NADIA HASSAN GHAREEB 000381-03F 

 

. 

       

TOTAL ASSIGNED 31 

 

1TOTAL PRESENT FOR DUTY 

  



NAME 

ANAS KAIRY HAMZA 

NADEM RASHEED JABER 

SERIAL NO. f cregn -anzape 

000300-03P  

000301-03P 

 

 

 

 

 
 

JAMAL NASER HASSON ' 

 

000302-03P 

ABBAS MJEED NASER I 

 

000303-03P 

KADEM FIRMAU HASSN i 

 

000304-03P 

ABD- AL- RAHMAN HERCHAN ' 000305-03P A 

- HAYDAR HAMEED HASSN 030306-03P 

ABD- AL- RAZZAQ HOBY ; 030307-03P 

 

KADEM LAFTAH FARAJ 000308-03P 

 

FLAH OBEED GANNAS 030309-03P 

HUSSEIN SALMAN JASEM' 000310-03P 

BASEM HAMODY JADAAN 030311-03P 

JOWAD KALFA ABD. 000312-03P 

 

AU HAMEED IBRAHEEM 000313-03P 

 

KALE() HELO SAQAR. 000314-03P 

 

IBRAHEN.NASER IBRAt-IEEMI 000315-03P 

 

VVESAM ODA SADDAR 000316-03P 

 

NABHAN HffICHAN SHEHA4 000317-03P 

 

-A" AU ft-14160B MOHAMAD 000318-03P 

 

AttilAiSSE114,M011S14' 000319-03P 

 

RAAD KAREEM SHANXI 000320-03P 

 

AU ABOOD NEJIM 000321-03P 

 

ABD-AL- QASSIM FAYSAL 000322-03P 

 

IBRAHEEM ABBAS IBRAHEEM 000323-03P 

 

YAS.KUDAIR JUBER 1 000324-03P 

 

NAJAH TAHSEN AHMED 000376-03P 

NIDHAL MSEER HAMZA 000377-03P H 

M.AESAM YAKOOB KHAZAL. 000378-03P 

DHAM1A KHADIAN RHAMEES , 000379-03K 

SALIMA JABAR SABAR 000390-01P--

 

MOHSSEN GAZI LOAIBI 000375-03P-

 

CLASS ROOM #3 CLASS # 7 



NAME SERIAL NO. o  ,r1; 

MOHAMMED MOHSIN SALEH ... 
_ 

000325-03P 

HAM ED JAM EEL MAHMOOD 000326-03P 

BASEM ABC- AL- VVAHHAB 000327-03P 

LWAI ABDUL RAZZAQ ABDUL WAHAB 000328-03P 

ZUHEER ABC- AL- FATTAH 
_.4 

000329-03P 

fADHEL ALI HUSSEIN 000330-03P 

ARKAN MOHSSEN JONI 000331-03P 

MOAID ABID HAMEED 000332-03P 

ADDEL k0MER HAMEED 000333-03P 

JASSEM MOHAMMED ABBAS 000334-03P 

KATHEM MANSOR SAFI 000335-03P , 

MOHAMMED BA' NOON MOHAMMED 000336-03P _ 

JWAD ABID MOSLEM KATHEM 000337-03P 

ISMAIL ABDUL JUBBAR KAMEL 000338-03P 

KAIMEL AHMED JASSEM 000339-03P 

SHEHEED TIWBI TALLIB 000340-03P.(.: 

FEWAD AL! HAMBAD AL- OBAIDI 

 

0O0341-03P<

FATHEL JWAD KATHEM 000342-03P 

HADI FATHELAIVEM 000343-03P , 

NAMED LOTFI ABE3AS 000344-03P - 

DHIA'A HAMID MOHAMMED 000345-03P 

ARKAN ABDUL RAZZAQ NIJI 000346-03P 

TAHRIR - all '\:.. • • • e P\ -.. 000347-03P , 

4411110110- FA'IZA MEHDI H EZZA. A 000348-03 

WALLEED JASSIM MOHAMMED 
.... 

300349-03P .. 
NIDHAL AHMED MOHAMED 300391-03P 0. 
TARSEN ALLAWEE ATSHAN 000392-03P -.. 
RAFID ALLAVVEE ATSHAN 000393-03P 

AHMED ALI HUSSAIN 000394-03P — 
SAJIDA SALIN MAHDI 000395-03P ' 

HANKA MOHAMMED MIZIL 000396-03P--4 

class room # 4 class # 7 roster 



CLASS ROOM #5 CLASS # 

NASSER ALI REHEEM 000359-03P 

MAHDI SALIH DAWOD 000389-03P 

NAME 

FAREED FETAH MOHAMMED 

MEJEED ISMAEEL KHALF 

FADHEL KASHAF SHTEVVI 

NORI JEWAD MEJEED 

ABED THAMER HASSEN 

JASSEM MOHMOOD SHELAGA 

SERIAL NO. 

000350-03P 

000354 -03P  

000352-03P  

000353-03P  

000354-03P  

000355-03P 

SIGN IN 

JEMAL MOHMMED DAVVop 

HANNt GAZZAI BAHV 

ALLA'A HASSAN HAMDON 

000356-03P 

000357-03P 

000358-03P 

MOHSSEN HANTOSH SAA'DON 

GASSAN GWAN CHIAD 

AHSSAN KA DHIM RESSEN 

000360-03P 

000361-03P 

00C362-03P 

AHMED GALLIB NOOR 

AMMEN ABDUL RAZZAQ ABED 

HASSAN SHWAIH SWADI 

RAEED ABBAS YOUSIF 

KADHEM MUHER HAFID 

ADDEL HAD' SHIHATHE 

000363-03P  

000364-03P - 

000365-03P  

000366-03P  

000367-03P  

000368-03P 

FAVVZI HAMEED REHAIF 

MUSHTAK ABID ALLAH SHAMEKH 

ABDUL- WAHID ABDUL-HUSSEIN TAHIR 

000369-03P 

000370-03P 

000385-03P 

FALAH MAHDI SALIN 

WALIED KHALID MOHAMMED 

JABAR KADHAM DAKHIL 

000386-03P  

000387-03P  

000388-03P 

3k2kR .A414005-P 
1035M SABk 
TOTAL ASSIGNED 

TOTAL PRESENT 

ABSENT 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
SSG Xel 

APPLICATION NO. SERIAL NO. 

Hussein Ridha 000358-03 00C358-03 

 

Hussein Kareem 000287-03 000287-03 

 

Raid Mahmood 000012-03 000012-03 

 

Sayf Ali 000191-03 000191-03 
f 

Wahab Ahmed 000172-03 000172-03 

 

Jamal Abass 000248-03 000248-03 

 

All Sadiq 000178-03 000178-03 Foreign Language 

Salah Al-Denn Yaseem 000176-03 000176-03 

 

Hussein Dhahir 000204-03 000204-03 

 

Fadhel Kadhim 000246-03 000246-03 

 

Omar Ghalib 000144-03 000144-03 

 

Karim Kadhum 000175-03 000175-03 

 

Maethem Jassim 000237-03 000237-03 

  

NAME 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 4 MSG  

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

   

LATH ABDUL VVAHAB FARAH 001061-03 

 

GHASEN ZAID 001082-03 

 

FIRAS TAHIR ABDUL-HUSSAIN 001217-03 

 

KALID MAEEUF NUMAN 001220-03 

 

ABAS HAMEED ALI 001221-03 

 

-DAWOOD SALIM ALI 001229-03 

 

SUKAINA ALI (F) 001233-03 

 

AQUEEL JASIM HASSAN 001234-03 

 

SALAM ABOOD ABAS 001235-03 

 

MAJEED MUHAMMAD 001241-03 

 

BALQUES ABDUL AMEER (F) 001242-03 

 

MAJID HASHIM MOHAMED 001244-03 

 

r KHALID RASHEED MAJEED 001247-03 

 

HADI NIMA 001261-03 

 

AMEER MHAWEE ABDUL ALI 001273-03 

 

HATIM HAMEED 001275-03 

 

SABAH SALIN 001278-03 

 

ALAA TAHIR ABDUL HUSSAIN 001286-03 

 

SAFAA FAWZEE 001290-03 

 

YOUSIF HAMEED 001291-03 

 

ABAS ALI HUSSAIN 001316-03 

 

FALAH ABAS SULAMMAN 001319-03 

 

'SALAM SHUKUR JASAM 001320-03 

 

ALI FAKHIR MOHAMED 001328-03 

 

JUM'A ABDUL JABAR 001329-03 

 

HUSSAIN KHALAF HAMAD 001336-03 

 

'SAAD HUSSAIN SALMAN 001337-03 

 

-SAFAA ABDUL RA2A0 001343-03 

 

NIHAD KASIM LAFTA 001352-03 

 

SALAH ABAS SOLIMAN 001360-03 

    

MOHAMED KASIM LAFTA 001372-03 

 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 4 SPC  

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

HUSSEIN ABDUL WAHAB 
Forew _arg,age 

000940-03 

MUKDAD SALMAN 001055-03 , 

FIRAS SALMAN 001056-03 , 

ALE SADEE 001057-03 , 

HUSSEIN MAUTAR 
, 

001058-03 

MUHAMED AMEER /2.611,1 mo 001062-03 .. 

ALE SUBHEE 
, 

001065-03 

JAMEEL NAHEE 001066-03 
— , 

ABDUL MUTTAR 001075-03 1 0 1/4-rt Oc A C AO LI  (4  '' 

YOUSIF GATTIE 001080-03 

 

SABAH YASSEN 001085-03 

 

FIRAS BASAM 001090-03 

 

AAID BANEE 001093-03 

 

MALIK QASIM 001215-03 

 

ADEL KADHIM 001218-03 , 

R1DHA ABDUL HUSSAIN 001222-03 

RAID ABDULLAH 001240-03 

AMAR IMAD 001257-03 

AZIZ KHALAF 001260-03 

ABDULL-AZIZ HAMiD JOAD 001263-03 

SALAH DAWOOD 001268-03 

VVALEED KHALID 001269-03 

 

AHMED ABDUL SADA 001270-03 . 

 

HUSAM SALAM 001276-03 c.---

  

SAAD HASAN 001300-03 
, 

 

ALE GATTE 001303-03 

 

MUHAMMED MAJEED 001340-03 

AMAR TAR1Q 001341-03 

AHMED IBRAHIM 00135C-03 

IBRAHIM SAME 001352-03 d 

1.6RAi4iA Husgi'e,, 00 rs5 I-4:7 

ASS1GNED TO CLASS .fic ..,C) 



PRESENT FOR DUTY 

ABSENT/ DROPPED 

TOTAL NEW ASSIGNED 
, 



NAME  

ABDULLA HADEE 

MAJID KADHIM ABID 

- AHMAD KHALEEL IBRAHIM 

YAS KHUDAIR ABAS 

SADDAM 

If  HAIDER MAHDEE 

AL! HUSSEIN ALI 

KATRAN FIDAWEE 

TAWFEEQ HAMEED NASIR 

--- ADEL SAAD KHALAF 

ABAS ABID SAAD 

USAMA JABAR HUSSEIN 

,,---  MUSTAFA QASIM MOHAMED 

MOHANAD QASIM 

1MAD KADHIM 

- HASSAN MUSA 

ALI ABDULVVAHAB 

- --4ABASS WADI HASSAN 

UDAY KADHIM ALI 

MAJID HASSAN 

- RAFID JIWAD 

SAHIB KIZAR 

TALIB ABRA 

FURAT KAREEM 

HAIDER RAZAK KADHIM 

YASIR JASIM MOHAMED 

MUTASHAR HASH1M 

SAMI ABDUL ILAH 

NAIBEEL ABDULSAH1B 

000006-03 

000440-03 

000473-03 

000474-03 

000508-03 

000818-03 

000821-03 

000831-03 

000832-03 

000835-03 

000843-03 

000864-03 

000868-03 

000910-03 

000911-03 

000450-03 

000914-03 

000917-03 

000921-03 

000927-03 

000946-03 

000950-03 

000958-03 

000966-03 

000973-03 

000975-03 

000982-03 

000466-03 

000900-03 

SERIAL NO. ISIGN IN  

r

im Language 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 3 SSG  

ASSIGNED:29 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS AND NAMES 
CLASS # 3 MSG  

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

JAMAL MUHSEN TAHIR 000021-03 

 

ISMAIL OBEED FINJAN 000468-03 

 

ALI ABDUL AMEER 000834-03 

 

FOAD UBEED ALWAN 000856-03 

 

HUSSAM ADEL ABAS 000872-03 

 

SALAH YASEEM HASHIM 000876-03 

 

FALAH HAILOON 000877-03 

 

BASIM JABAR MUHSIN 000879-03 

 

ADNAN QASIM MUSHIR 000880-03 

 

RIYADH GAZI GHADBAN 000881-03 

 

MOHAMAD MUHSIN 000915-03 

 

ASSAD ABAS MADHKOOR 000920-03 

 

ADNAN ASKAR 000933-03 

 

FADHIL MOHAMED SALIM 000960-03 

 

MOHAMAD HUSSEIN ABASS 000976-03 

 

ADEL ABDULA- HAMZA 000983-03 

 

ALI SAADOON HAMEED 000985-03 

 

AHMEED QASIM ARIYEN 000987-03 

 

LALIY FAISAL GHADHABAN 000988-03 

 

MOHAMED KHALAF HUSSEIN 000993-03 

 

ALI KHUDA'YER 001211-03 

 

OMAR NAZAR ABDUL-SATTAR 000923-03 

 

ASSIGNED: 22 



PRESENT FOR DUTY 
ABSENT/ DROPPED 
TOTAL NEW ASSIGNED 
ASSIGNED TO CLASS 31 



SIGN IN 

'oresqlunaupoe 

PRIOR SERVICE ROSTER FROM TASFERAT 2ND CLASS 

  

(bO) SGT 

 

NAME 

 

SERIAL NO. 

   

ALI AHMAD AU 

 

00035-03P 

KHALIL HANOON RIS1N 

 

00036-03P 

SETAR ABID GADHAB 

 

00037-03P 

VV1SAM KADHUM KASIM 

 

00039-03P 

KASIM MADLUL JOTI 

 

00040-03P 

NAEEM ALI KAREEM 

 

00041-03P 

KASIM SALMAN FARIS 

 

00042-03P 

RIADH KALAF RUMUH 

 

00043-03P 

MUHAMMED RADHI HASSAN 

 

00044-03 

 

RA.AD ABID-AL HUSSAIN DAGER 

 

00047-03P 

  

Peernrtill- Jr".  

  

ARKAN JABAR SALIM 

 

00049-03P 

TALIB SHNAUA GHUILAN 

 

00050-03P 

RA'AD HASIM MUHAMMED 

 

00051-03P 

JASIM MUHMMED MAHMUD 

 

00052-03P 

KAHTAN ADNAN MUHAY 

 

00053-03P 

BASHIR SWAD1HIRIZ 

 

00054-03P 

BASIM KADHUM KALOF 

 

00055-03P 

DHA'A ABID-AL-R1DHA 

 

00056-03P 

ABASS EHMOD HASSON 

 

00057-03P 

HUSSAIN ALI ABID 

 

00058-03P 

ALKA AL-DEAN ABID VVAHID 

 

00059-03P 

FADHIL FARHAN EHTATA 

 

00080-03P 

ABID AL-KAREEM KASIM LIFTA 

 

00081-03P 

HASHIM KASIM KAREEM 

 

00082-03P 

RKAD ABID MAEE 

 

00083-03P 

FALAH HASSAN FLAEH 

 

00084-03P 

AU ABID-AL HUSSAIN 

 

00085-03P 

TALIB KHALIL KHADUM 

 

00087-03P 

AMON HUSSAIN ZAIDAN 

 

00088-03P 

  



Dati 5" 
)241 OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 

SPC 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

AMAR IBRAHEM + 000016-03 

 

- 
ALI IBRAHEM + 000019-03 

 

- 
ADEL MAHMOU00+ 000020-03 

 

- 
HUSSAM NAD1M + 0005424-7------47 

 

- 
AHMED ABDUL-RUHMAN ABBAS 

   

000543-0 Z. 
... 

 

- 

RIAD NAJI + 000546-03 

 

- 
MUNDER NAEEM + 000593-03 

 

- 
HAYDER NIMA + 000622-03 

 

- 
MAJED MUHSEN 000623-02 

 

- 
ADENAN SALEM + 000625-03 Foragn language 

--

 

YUNIS SHENAN + 000630-03 

 

--i 

ALI KALAF + 000645-03 

 

- 
RAZAK KHADEM 000683-03 

 

- 
KUSSAI RADI+ 000685-03 

 

_ 

SAAD HUSSAIN + 000689-03 

 

_ 

SADDI ABDUL- RAHMAN 000691-03 

  

KHALI° KURKIS + 000710-03 .. 

 

AMAR FADEL + 000720-03 

  

KHASEM ABDUL- HUSSAIN + 000724-03 

  

MOHANED HASOON JABAR 000728-03 (11J  

MOHAMED SALEM + 000733-03 

 

_ 

MOHAMED ABDUL-HUSSAIN + 000765-03 

  

KHADEM HASSAN + 000779-03 

 

._.. 

AHMED HAMED + 00080503 Fcregn Language 
,--, 

QASIM AHMED 00750-03?? 

 

- 

ATHEER MUHSAN AL-HILLAH 

 

_ 

MAHMOOD SAFI AL-HILLAH 

 

_ 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 

   

2 9 

 

PRESENT FOR DUTY ZS-

  

ABSENT 1 01) nrco_s E: b 



DROP FROM ROLL 

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 



LA 
g-1 0.d 

rcJ -

 

c•,•-•< APe"1" 

a - 

SERIAL NO. 

000016-03 

000019-03 

000020-03 

000542-03 

000543-03 

000546-03 

SIGN IN 

TALAL SUBHI + 

MUNDER NAEEM + 

HAYDER NIMA + 

MAJED MUHSEN 

ADENAN SALEM + 

YUNIS SHENAN + dUArii4-

 

ALI KALAF + 

RAZAK KHADEM 

KUSSAI RADI+ 

SAAD HUSSAIN + 

SADDI ABDUL- RAHMAN 

KHALID KURKIS + 

AMAR FADEL + 

KHASEM ABDUL- HUSSAIN + 

MOHANED HASOON JABAR 

MOHAMED SALEM + 

MOHAMED ABDUL-HUSSAIN + 

KHADEM HASSAN + 

AHMED HAMED + 

CIASIM AHMED 

ATHEER MUHSAN 

MAHMOOD SAFI 

000565-03 

000593-03 

000622-03 

000623-0Z 

000625-03 

000630-03 

000645-03 

000683-03 

000685-03 

000689-03 

000691-03 

000710-03 

000720-03 

000724-03 

000728-03 

000733-03 

000765-03 

000779-03 

000805-0S 

00750-033? 

AL-HILLAH 

AL-HILLAH 

IMAD KHUDAIR 

AGsty -eD t-

 

c):3 0 

ozs 

Oczco)eit, ??? 

lAke, 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
MASTER ROSTER CLASS #2 

NAME 

AMAR IBRAHEM + 

ALI IBRAHEM + 

ADEL MAHMOUOL + 

HUSSAM NADIM + 

AHMED ABDUL-RUHMAN ABBAS 

RIAD NAJI + 

Foreign Language 

1 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 

MASTER ROSTER CLASS # 2 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

AMAR IBRAHEM + 000016-03 

 

ALI IBRAHEM + 000019-03 

 

ADEL MAHMOUOL + 000020-03 

 

HUSSAM NADIM + 000542-03 

 

AHMED ABDUL-RUHMAN ABBAS 000543-03 

 

RIAD NAJI + 000546-03 

 

TALAL SUBHI + 000565-03 Unexcused 8/18 

MUNDER NAEEM + 000593-03 

 

HAYDER NIMA + 000622-03 

 

MAJED MUHSEN 000623-02 

 

ADENAN SALEM + 000625-03 

 

YUNIS SHENAN + 000630-03 

 

ALI KALAF + 000645-03 

 

RAZAK KHADEM 000683-03 

 

KUSSAI RADI+ 000685-03 

 

SAAD HUSSAIN + 000689-03 Unexcused 8/18 

SADDI ABDUL- RAHMAN 000691-03 

 

KHALID KURKIS + 000710-03 

 

AMAR FADEL + 000720-03 

 

KHASEM ABDUL- HUSSAIN + 000724-03 

 

MOHANED HASOON JABAR 000728-03 

 

MOHAMED SALEM + 000733-03 

 

MOHAMED ABDUL-HUSSAIN + 000765-03 

 

KHADEM HASSAN + 000779-03 

 

AHMED HAMED + 000805-03 

 

QASIM AHMED 00750-03?? Here 8/18 not #750 

ATHEER MUHSAN AL-HILLAH 
MAHMOOD SAFI AL-HILLAH 
IMAD KHUDAIR ??? Unexcused 8/18 



MASTER-

 

/ 
OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

AMAR IBRAHEM + 000016-03 

 

ALI IBRAHEM + 000019-03 

 

ADEL MAHMOUOL + 000020-03 

 

HUSSAM NADIM + 000542-03 

 

AHMED ABDUL-RUHMAN ABBAS 000543-03 

 

RIAD NAJI + 000546-03 

 

TALAL SUBHI + 000565-03 

 

MUNDER NAEEM + 000593-03 

 

HAYDER NIMA + 000622-03 

 

MAJED MUHSEN 000623-02 

 

ADENAN SALEM + 000625-03 

 

YUNIS SHENAN + 000630-03 

 

ALI KALAF + 000645-03 

 

RAZAK KHADEM 000683-03 

 

KUSSAI RADI+ 000685-03 

 

SAAD HUSSAIN + 000689-03 

 

SADDI ABDUL- RAH MAN 000691-03 

 

KHALID KURKIS + 000710-03 

 

AMAR FADEL + 000720-03 

 

KHASEM ABDUL- HUSSAIN + 000724-03 

 

MOHANED HASOON JABAR 000728-03 

 

MOHAMED SALEM + 000733-03 

 

MOHAMED ABDUL-HUSSAIN + 000765-03 

 

KHADEM HASSAN + 000779-03 

 

AHMED NAMED + 000805-03 

 

QASIM AHMED 00750-03?? 
ATHEER MUHSAN AL-HI LLAH 
MAHMOOD SAFI AL-HILLAH 
IMAD KHUDAIR ??? 



 

 

 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 

 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

   

LarlItage 

 

AMAR IBRAHEM + 000016-03 

  

AU IBRAHEM + 000019-03 

  

ADEL MAHMOUOL + 000020-03 

  

HUSSAM NADIM + 000542-03 - 

  

AHMED ABDUL-RUHMAN ABBAS 000543-03 

  

RIAD NAJI + 000546-03 

 

/AO TALAL SUSHI + 000565-03 

  

MUNDER NAEEM + 000593-03 

  

HAYDER NIMA + 000622-03 

  

MAJED MUHSEN 000623-02 

  

ADENAN SALEM + 000625-03 

  

YUNIS SHENAN + 000630-03 

  

ALI KALAF + 000645-03 

  

RAZAK KHADEM 000683-03 

  

KUSSAI RADI+ 000685-03 

 

L/00 SAAD HUSSAIN + 000689-03 

  

SADDI ABDUL- RAH MAN 000691-03 

  

KHALID KURKIS + 000710-03 

  

AMAR FADEL + 000720-03 

  

KHASEM ABDUL- HUSSAIN + 000724-03 

  

MOHANED tiASOON JABAR 000728-03 

  

MOHAMED SALEM + 000733-03 

  

MOHAMED ABDUL-HUSSAIN + 000765-03 

  

KHADEM HASSAN + 000779-03 

 

PP 
AHMED HAMED + 000805-03 

  

___,Lr,',0? m 

,4; /ff4cetc fil"kw.°1? Al. de 

41(0/0./y-

 

111V0oc,  S4, ) 

0 2</Sf 
fh 



NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 
ALI ABBAS + 

MOHAMED NASER 

MOHAMED MAEUF + 

MUSTAFA LATIF + 

ABDUL- AMEER JASSIM + 

SURA HUSSAIN + 

ADENAN WASHASH + 

JASIM MOHAMED + 

ARKAN AKRAN + 

SALAH JAFAR + 

JAFAR ALI + 

JAFAR NUMAN + 

SALAH THUFIAN + 

AHMED JALOOD III 

KHALID ABDUL-HADI + 

RAAD MAJED + 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 

PRESENT FOR DUTY 

ABSENT 

DROP FROM ROLL 

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 

000536-03 

000544-03 

000550-03 

000559-03 

000576-03 

000588-03 

000592-03 

000596-03 

000631-03 

000632-03 

000634-03 

000666-03 

000696-03 

000709-03 

000726-03 

000889-03 

wegn —Ingtage 

4,1'PK5 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
SSG  



PSI SSG 

— SAAD KHUDAER 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 

11\ 

MOHAMED NASER 

MOHAMED MAEUF + 

MUSTAFA LATIF + ,Y‘  

ABDUL- AMEER JASSIM + 
stitR 
SARG-HUSSAIN + 

ADENAN WASHASH + 

JASIM MOHAMED + 

ARKAN AKRAN + 

000529-03 

000544-03 

000550-03 

000559-03 

000576-03 

000588-03 

000592-03 

000596-03 

000631-03 

000529-03 

000544-03 

000550-03 

000559-03 

000576-03 

000538-03 

000592-03 

000596-03 

000631-03 

' 39.4-1 
Fon.r 

SALAH JAFAR + 000632-03 000632-03 

JAFAR ALI + 

RUHMAN SALMAN 

000634-03 

000641-03 

000634-03 

000641-03 

JAFAR NUMAN + 000666-03 000666-03 

SALAH THUFIAN + 000696-03 000696-03 

AHMED JALOOD 131 000709-03 000709-03 

KHALID ABDUL-HAD + 000726-03 000726-03 

1))2oF—

 

MOHAMED ABDULLA 000888-03 000888-03 

RAAD MAJED + 000889-03 000889-03 

,noe).536  000 o_3 

19 

ve,5 

cc - _3 



c c
.1
", 

e>f. •`-) 

--5 )Aar 
n OFFICER SERIAL NUMEERS & NAMES 

(1 ,
neX 

eic 

SAAD KHUDAER 000529-03 000529-03 

 

/L..) 

MOHAMED NASER 
u< 

000544-03 000544-03 114 

 

•IFOregn Language 

MOHAMED MAEUF + 000550-03 000550-03 

  

MUSTAFA LATIF + 000559-03 000559-03 

  

ABDUL- AMEER JASSIM + 000576-03 000576-03 

  

StiRAHUSSAIN + 000588-03 0005E18-03 

  

ADENAN WASHASH + 000592-03 000592-03 

  

JASIM MOHAMED + 000596-03 000596-03 

  

ARKAN AKRAN + 000631-03 000631-03 

  

SALAH JAFAR + 000632-03 000632-03 

  

JAFAR ALI + 000634-03 000634-03 

  

RUHMAN SALMAN 000641-03 000641-03 

  

JAFAR NUMAN + 000666-03 000666-03 

  

SALAH THUFIAN + 000696-03 000696-03 

  

AHMED JALOOD 000709-03 000709-03 

  

KHALID ABDUL-HAD I + 000726-03 000726-03 

  

IIMOHAMED ABDULLA 000888-03 000888-03 

  

RAAD MAJED + 000889-03 000889-03 

  

ALI AR AST oe 053g c2 o 5.3‘ 

• 



FoeQ 1.r00.P 

Oct . 5 
OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES il WI in 

MSG r-

  

OFFICER NAME SER!AL # SIGN IN 1 
• 

  

Fore*,  WIPP 

 

ASMAA YOSIF MOHAMED (F) 000008-03 

  

i(ALIL ROZKI 000549-03 

  

WISAL ABBAS 000558-03--: 

  

ZUHAIR MAVVLOOD + 000560-03 

  

41AAD HASHIM + 000569-03 

  

"IRAS MUHSEN + 000574-03 

  

ABDUL-HAKEEM ABASS + 000581-03 

  

IMUNADEL MALEK + 000597-03 

  

'ALI MALEK + 000601-03 

  

MOHAMMED KHALAF 000607-03 

  

AMEER HASHEM + 000610-03 

  

ABDUL MOHAMED + 000613-03 

  

ATIB NEAMA + 000675-03 

 

• ABDUL MEHDI + 000678-03 

  

IMEHDI SURI + 000692-03 

  

ABDUL LATIF ABDUL RAZZAK + 000698-03 

  

MASAN JASSIM + 000699-03 

  

MUAED AMEER + 000704-03 

 

• ZAIM KARIM 000729-03 

 

• WATHIQ MOHAMED + 000757-03 

 

• MAATH HAM EED + 000780-03 

 

•• JASIM MUTAR ALWAN + 000781-03 

  

TOTAL ASSIGNED 2_3 

    

PRESENT FOR DUTY 

    

ABSENT ).• 

   

DROP FROM ROLL 

    

OTHER (SPECIFY) 

    

NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 

   

ZA.,40 L/ /4 3 /34 c-5c 554/ e 3 



ASMAA YOSIF MOHAMED (F) 000008-03 Os.' . 

KALIL ROZK1 Y(/ 000544-03 
-• 541 
01154 4 3 -A 

WISAL ABBAS 000558-03 000558-03 

ZUHAIR MAWLOOD + 000560-03 000560-03 

AMAD KUD1OR 000564-03 000564-03 

WAAD HASHIM + 000569-03 000569-03 - 

FIRAS MUHSEN + 000574-03 000574-03 

ABDUL-HAKEEM ABASS + 000581-03 000581-03 

MUNADEL MALEK 4 000597-03 000597-03 

AU MALEK + 000601-03 00601-03 

MOHAMMED KHLAF 000607-03 000607-03 

AMEER HASHEM + 000610-03 000610-03 

      

'ABDUL MOHAMED + 000613-03 000613-03 

,F11610-Mci+1 ----•--------\ ------fi)110675-43 

 

-‘80075-03"-z-----

 

ABDUL MEHDI + 000678-03 000678-03 

MEHDI SUR1+ 000692-03 000692-03 

ABDUL LATIF ABDUL RAZZAK + 000698-03 000698-03 

HASAN JASSIM + 000699-03 000699-03 

MUAED AMEER + 000704-03 000704-03 

ZAIM KARIM 000729-03 000729-03 ,..... 

WATHIQ MOHAMED + 000757-03 000757-03 

MAATH HAMEED + 000780-03 000780-03 

'JAS1M MUTAR ALWAN + 000781-03 000781-03 

MAJED NAMED + 000784-03 000784-03 

MOHAMED MUHSEN MADLOOM + 000785-03 000785-03 

RATIB NEAMA (2 406131(Z 2GGS7g - 3 

corei 

gitci 'r? 

OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
Yh C / 

Wat.ek;;C.LE-Wiz 

-  

Ovcrw-00 



`-Q4  

OFFICER SERIAL  NUMBERS & NAMES n XO 

VIA 5 h 
ASMAA YOSIF MOHAMED 

Aikw44:7, c KALIL ROZKI 
-

 

WISAL ABBAS 

ZUHAIR MAVVLOOD + 

000008-03 

000544-03 

000558-03 

000560-03 

000008-03 

000544-03 

000558-03 

000560-03 

•cprerign Language 

AMAD KUDIOR 000564-03 000564-03 

WAAD HASHIM + 

FIRAS MUHSEN + 

ABDUL-HAKEEM ABASS + 

MUNADEL MALEK + 

ALI MALEK + 

AMEER HASHEM + 

000569-03 

000574-03 

000581-03 

000597-03 

000601-03 

000610-03 

000569-03 

000574-03 

000581-03 

000597-03 

00601-03  

000610-03 

O N:C.( \4)411 ABUDIttettAiterY---- 001161-3-.0  

ABDUL MOHAMED + 

ABDUL MEHDI + 

MEHDI SURI + 

BDUL LATIF ABDUL RAZZAK + 

HASAN JASSIM + 

MUAED AMEER + 

ZAIM KARIM 

WATHIQ MOHAMED + 

MAATH HAMEED + 

JASIM MUTAR ALWAN + 

AJED NAMED + 

MOHAMED MUHSEN MADLOOM + 

ko_77& 

000613-03 

000678-03 

000692-03 

000698-03 

000699-03 

000704-03 

000729-03 

000757-03 

000780-03 

000781-03 

000784-03 

000785-03 

43-03-

 

000613-03 

000678-03 

000692-03 

000698-03 

000699-03 

000704-03 

000729-03 

000757-03 

000780-03 

000781-03 

000784-03 

000785-03 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 

ASMAA YOS1F MOHAMED (F) 000008-03 000008-03 

 

KALIL ROZKI 000544-03 000544-03 

 

WISAL ABBAS 000558-03 000558-03 

 

ZUHAIR MAWLOOD + 000560-03 000560-03 

 

AMAD KUDIOR 000564-03 000564-03 Unexcused 8/18 

WAAD HASHIM + 000569-03 000569-03 

 

FIRAS MUHSEN + 000574-03 000574-03 

 

ABDUL-HAKEEM ABASS + 000581-03 000581-03 

 

MUNADEL MALEK + 000597-03 000597-03 

 

ALI MALEK + 000601-03 00601-03 

 

MOHAMMED KHLAF 000607-03 000607-03 

 

AMEER HASHEM + 000610-03 000610-03 

 

ABUD MOHAMED 000613-03 000613-03 Unexcused 8/18 

ABDUL MOHAMED + 000613-03 000613-03 

 

RAT1B NIMA + 000675-03 000675-03 

 

ABDUL MEHDI + 000678-03 000678-03 

 

MEHDI SURI + 000692-03 000692-03 Unexcused 8118 

ABDUL LATIF ABDUL RAZZAK + 000698-03 000698-03 

 

HASAN JASSIM + 000699-03 000699-03 

 

MUAED AMEER + 000704-03 000704-03 

 

ZAIM KARIM 000729-03 000729-03 

 

WATHIQ MOHAMED + 000757-03 000757-03 

 

MAATH HAMEED + 000780-03 000780-03 

 

JASIM MUTAR ALWAN + 000781-03 000781-03 Unexcused 8118 

MAJED HAMED + 000784-03 000784-03 Unexcused 8118 

MOHAMED MUHSEN MADLOOM + 000785-03 000785-03 9'm? 

RATIB NEAMA 

  



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 

ASMAA YOSIF MOHAMED (F) 000008-03 / 000008-03 

  

\/ KALIL ROZKI 004013M3 110644-03 -549 

 

W1SAL ABBAS 000558-03 000558-03 

  

ZUHAIR MAWLOOD + 000560-03 900560-03 

  

IMADJ±Witiaft j0 .) c-igjy-- 000564-03 
\/..,: 

iyfu0564-03 

  

WAAD HASHIM + 
i 

000569-03 /00569-03 

   

FIRAS MUHSEN + 000574-03 ,000574-03 

   

ABDUL-HAKEEM ABASS + 000581-03 ,000581-03 

   

MUNADEL MALEK + 
J 

000597-03 , 000597-03 

  

ALI MALEK + 
‘J 

000601-03 
_ _, 
90601-03 

  

MOHAMMED KHLAF 000607-03 V 000607-03 

   

AMEER HASHEM + 000610-030610-03 

   

ABUD MOHAMED 00061343 000613-03 

       

RATIB NIMA + 000675-03 99.0675-03 

  

ABDUL MEHD1 + 000678-03 900678-03 

  

MEND! SURI + 000692-03 \/}00692-03 

   

ABDUL LATIF ABDUL RAZZAK + 

 

000698-03 

  

HASAN JASSIM + 

000698-031 

000699-03 000699-43 

  

MUAED AMEER + 
\ 

000704-03 000704-03 

  

ZAIM KARIM 000729-03 000729-03 

  

WATHIQ MOHAMED + 
/ 

000757-03 000757-03 

  

MAATH HAMEED + 
J 

000780-03 000780-03 

  

JASIM MUTAR ALWAN + 000781-03 .: //i100781-03 

   

MAJED HAMED + 000784-03 000784-03 

  

MOHAMED MUHSEN MADLOOM + 000785-03 ,./ 000785-03 

  

 .--. 

      

- --

   

-.. 



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
SSG  

SAAD KHUDAER 
• 

000529-03 v .:000529-03 

    

I.--

 

MOHAMED NASER 000544-03 1̀ 000544-03 

   

MOHAMED MAEUF + 
t. 

000550-03 70550-03 

   

MUSTAFA LATIF + 000559-03 I, 0559703 

   

ABDUL- AMEER JASSIM + 000576-03 000576-03 

   

SARD HUSSAIN + 
„ 

000588-03 000588-03 

   

ADENAN WASHASH + 
,z 

000592-03 A00592-03 

   

JASIM MOH + \/AMED 000596-03 /000596-03 

    

ARKAN AKRAN + 000631-03 
,.

V
/A

 000631-03 

   

SALAH JAFAR + 000632-03 000632-03 

   

JAFAR ALI + 000634-03 000634-03 

   

RUHMAN SALMAN 000641-03 J1064103 

    

JAFAR NUMAN + 000666-03 000666-03 

 

\... 

 

SALAH THUFIAN + 000696-03 \ A00696-03 ''''' 

  

AHMED JALOOD 
, 

000709-03 1000709-03 

   

KHALID ABDUL-HADI + 
k./ 

000726-03 000726-03 

   

MOHAMED ABDULLA 
.."4 

000888-03 /00888-03 

    

RAAD MAJED + 000889-03 000889-03 

         



OFFICER SERIAL NUMBERS & NAMES 
MASTER ROSTER CLASS # 2 

NAME SERIAL NO. IN 

AMAR IBRAHEM + 000016-03 y
yGN 

ALI IBFtAHEM + 000019-03 / 

ADEL MAHMOUOL + 000020-03 iv 
i" 

HUSSAM NADIM + 000542-03 

 

AHMED ABDUL-RUHMAN ABBAS 000543-03 

 

RIAD NAJI + k./ 
000546-03 

 

TALAL SUBHI + ,v 
000565-03 . 

MUNDER NAEEM + 
• A , 

000593-03 
,

 

 

HAYDER NIMA + 000622-03 / 

MAJED MUHSEN 000623-02 / 

ADENAN SALEM + 
' v 

000625-03 X 

YUNIS SHENAN + 000630-03 / 

ALI KALAF + 000645-03 

 

RAZAK KHADEM ,000683-03 
t
r -

 

KUSSAI RADI+ 000685-03 

 

SAAD HUSSAIN + 000689-03 / 

SADDI ABDUL- RAHMAN 000691-03 . 

 

KHALID KURKIS + 000710-03 

 

AMAR FADEL + 
v 

000720-03 / 

KHASEM ABDUL- HUSSAIN + 
V 

000724-03I 

 

MOHANED HASOON JABAR 000728-03 
, 

7 

MOHAMED SALEM + 
V 

000733-03 
v

/ 

 

MOHAMED ABDUL-HUSSAIN + 000765-03 

 

KHADEM HASSAN + 000779-03 

 

AHMED NAMED + 
1.---' 

000805-03 

 

QASIM AHMED 00750-03 ?'? 
, r 

••_‘. le ( 1.10.1'( . if  kil) ti, i I / if it (?) 
ATHEER MUHSAN AL-HILLAH Me YY1r) --"7-y- d. Iratr)," ti-- 
MAHMOOD SAFI AL-HILLAH 

ik I 

   

— 

 

_ 



PRIOR SERVICE OFFICERS NAMES & SERIAL NUMBERS 
MASTER ROSTER CLASS #5 

,2• (e, in v  
SGT  "6) 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 
«eon 1..9.aoe 

ADNAN MANDY AWES MOHAMAD 

JUMAH HUSSIAN ZAMEL 

ZIEN AU MOHAMAD 

SAAD QASIM HASN 

ESMAIL ZAMIL ARBI 

FADEL ABDUL RAZAK AZ)Z 

SABAH ABDUL JABAR IBRAHIM 

MOHAMAD MUHEISN AE3000 

FAHAD ABD AL HUSSIEN 

KADIM 't*JIITAISALORMaill611141M 

ABBAS JUSIM HUSSIES 

USAM KUWIEL MUDHER 

AZHER SAFBAH ABD 

MONEER MOHSN FARHAN 

NADEM JAMAA ABBAS 

KALID MOHAMED TAHER 

AL) JNAN1 HASSIEN 

MOHAMED JASIM MOHAMED 

MOHAMED MAJED RASHID 

REIAD SALEH MAHDY 

ABBAS NADEM HAMODY 

ABBAS MOTASHER AL) 

ODA KALID HASSIEN 

AHMEAD JABAR BUKEET 

SALEH ALI YASIN 

HASSIEN MOHAMED FARHAN 

MAJED HAMED JUBER 

AL) HOSSIEN JABBAR 

rA)SAL HUSSIEN KADEM 

AL) JAMAL ABD AL WAHHAB 

HAYDAR ESMAIL ABOOD 

KALIPH KAMEL YASIN 
SAMIR FAD1L /( A T A 94  

00001-C3P 

00002-03P 

00003-03P 

00004-03P 

00005-03P 

00006-03P 

00007-03P  

00008-03P _ 

00009-03P 

00010-03P 

00011-03P 

00012-03P 

00013-03P 

00014-03P 

00015-03P 

00016-03P 

00017-03P 

00018-03P 

00019-03P 

00020-03P 

00021-03P  

00022-03P 

00023-03P  

00024-03P 

00025-03P  

00026-03P  

00027-03P  

00028-03P 

00029-03P  

00030-03P 

00031-03P  

00032-03P  
00033-03P 



°resin Lang 

PRIOR SERVICE OFFICERS NAMES & SERIAL NUMBERS , 
MASTER RO CLASS K5 ca (1 

- c r

 

, . - /- 
.. ,1  
SERIAL NO. NAME 

ADNAN MANDY ANIFES MOHAMAD 00001-03P 

 

JUMAH HUSSIAN ZAMEL 00002-03P 

 

ZIEN ALI MOHAMAD 00003-03P 

 

SAAD QASIM HASN 00004-03P 

 

ESMAIL ZAMIL ARBI 00005-03P 

 

FADEL ABDUL RAZAK AZIZ 00006-03P 

 

SABAH ABDUL JABAR IBRAHIM 00007-03P 

 

MOHAMAD MOHEISN ABOOD 00008-03P 

 

FAMOLIVO ABD AL HUSSIEN 00009-03P 

 

KADIM HAJI FAISALSAMEER FADEL KATIK 00010-031° 

 

ABBAS JUSIM HUSSIEN 00011-03P 

 

USAM KUVVIEL MUDHER 00012-03P 

 

AZHER SAFBAH ABD 00013-03P 

 

MONEER MOHSN FAR HAN 00014-03P 

 

NADEM JAMAA ABBAS 00015-030 

 

KALID MOHAMED TAHER 00016-03P 

 

ALI JNANI HASSIEN 00017-03P 

 

MOHAMED JASRj MOHAMED 00018-03? 

 

MOHAMEDASH ID 00019-03P 

 

REIAD SALEH MAHDY 00020-0310 

 

ABBAS NADEM HAMODY 00021-03P 

 

ABBAS MOTASHER ALI 00022-030 

 

ODA KALIC HASSIEN 00023-030 

 

AHMEAD JABAR BUKEET 00024-03P 

 

SALEH ALI YASIN 00025-03P 

 

HASSIEN MOHAMED FARHAN 00026-03P 

 

MAJED HAM ED JUBER 00027-030 

 

ALI HOSSIEN JABBAR 00028-03P 

 

IAISAL HUSSIEN KADEM 00029-03P 

 

ALI JAMAL ABC AL VVAHHAB 00030-03P 

 

HAYDAR ESMAIL ABOOD 00031-030 4 

KALIPH KAMEL YASIN 00032-03P 

 

SAMIR FADIL 00033-03P 

    



NAME 

PRIOR SERVICE OFFICERS NAMES & SERIAL NUMBERS 
MASTER ROSTER CLASS #5 

b)(8) Foram 7.- 

1A1— 0 SI(N IN  
Longoot). 

ADNAN MAHDY ANIFES MOHAMAD 

JUMAH HUSSIAN ZAMEL 

ZIEN ALI MOHAMAD 

SAAD QASIM HASN 

ESMAIL ZAMIL ARBI 

FADEL ABDUL RAZAK AZIZ 

SABAH ABDUL JABAR IBRAHIM 

MOHAMAD MOHEISN ABOOD 

HAMEED ABD AL HUSSIEN 

KADIM HAJI FAISALSAMEER FADEL KATIK 

ABBAS JUSIMt1 IkSSAIS'  

USAM KUVVIEL MUDHER 

AZHER SAFBAH ABD 

MONEER MOHSN FARHAN 

NADEM JAMAA ABBAS 

KALID MOHAMED TAHER 

AL! JNANI HASSIEN 

MOHAMED JASIM MOHAMED 

MOHAMED ALI RASHID 

REIAD SALEH MANDY 

ABBAS NADEM HAMODY 

ABBAS MOTASHER ALI 

ODA KALID HASSIEN 

AHMEAD JABAR BUKEET 

SALEH ALI YASIN 

HASSIEN MOHAMED FARH'AN 

MAJED NAMED JABER 

AL! HCSSIEN JABBAR 

FISAL HUSSIEN KADEM 

ALI JAMAL ABD AL WAHHAB 

HAYDAR ESMAIL ABOOD 

'CALIPH KAMEL YASIN  

00001-03P 

00002-03P 

00003-03P 

00004-03P 

00005-03D 

00006-032 

00007-03P 

00008-03P 

00009-03P 

00010-03P 

00011-03P 

00012-03P 

00013-03P 

00014-03P 

00015-03P 

00016-03P 

00017-03P 

00018-03P 

00019-03P 

00O20-03P 

00021-03P 

00022-03P 

00023-03P 

00024-03P 

00O25-03P 

00026-03P  

00027-03P 

00028-03P  

00029-03P 

00030-03P  

00031-03P  

00032-03P 

5 ok „c'ck1D L 



Foreign Language 

CLASS ROOM # 1 CLASS # 7 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

MONNA ALI JABER 000271-03P 

 

ASMAEEL HAMADI ALLAVVI 000272-03P 

 

EATEN KASSEM ME EN 000273-03P 

 

AHLAM HAMZA ABDED 000274-03P 

 

SSLJOOD AL! NASSER 000275-03P 

 

RA'AD HASH EM MESH LWSH 000276-03P 

 

KAREEM LAFTA KAFI 000277-03P 

 

DHYKA KADHEM MIZNAL 000278-03P 

 

SELMAN RAFA'A HASSOON 000279-03P 

 

MNATY KHAAIVVN MENSHED 000280-03P 4 

SADDIK RESHEED MOHAMMED 000281-03P 

 

RAHEEM SAILAN TAHER 000282-03P 

 

MEDINA ABRAHEEM SALLAH 000283-03P 

 

ATHAB KRMET KANTOSH 000284-03P 

 

HODA ABRAHEEM AZEEZ 000285-03P 

 

TARHA AL\AZ RASHEED BANNI 000286-03P 

 

BAN ABED ALLAH HASSEN 000287-03P _ 
SHETHA HESHMET NADER 000288-03P 

 

SHAIMAK TARIK AWAID 000289-03P 

 

RUCIAIA ABDUL HUSSEIN MEJBEL 000290-03P 

 

LAMYAN YED ALLAH FATH ALLAH 000291-03P 

 

MOROG GAZZI HASSAN 000292-03P 

 

AFRAH SEBAH JWAD 000293-03P 

 

SHE T HA SELLAH AL- DEEN ABDUL KADER 000294-03P 

 

AKBAL SAADI HASSON 000295-03P 

 

MUNNA KALLAF HUSSEEN 000296-03P 

 

REVVAA ABBAS KHMEES 000297-03P 

 

BOSHRA ALLAVVI NEJEM 000298-03P 

 

JABRIA HASSAN INAID 000299-03P 

 

KAFA ADDUL-RAZAA KHOTAB 000380-03P 

 

NADIA HASSAN GHAREEB 000381-03P 

       

TOTAL ASSIGNED 3C 

 

TOTAL PRESENT FOR DUTY 

  



ABSENT 
DROP FROM COURSE 
NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 



ANAS KAIRY HAMZA 000300-03P 

NADEM RASH EED JABER 000301-03P 

JAMAL NASER HASSON C00302-03P 

ABBAS MJEED NASER C00303-03P 

KADEM FIRMANHASSN C00304-03P 

HAYDAR HAMEED HASSN 000306-03P 

ABD- AL- RAZZAQ HOBY 000307-03P 

000308-03P  

000309-03P 

00031 1-03P-

 

000310-03P ! 

VVESAM ODA SADDAR 000316-03P 

NABHAN HEICHAN SHEHAB 000317-03P 

ALI CHALLOOB MOHAMAD 000318-03P 

000319-03P 

000320-03P 

000321-03P 

ABC- AL- CASSIM FAYSAL 000322-03P 

NAME SERIAL NO  SIGN IN 7 • 
Forevan Language 

ABD- AL- RAHMAN HERCHAN 000305-03P 

JOVVAD KALFA ABD 

ALI HAMEED IBRAHEEM 

KALED HELO SAQAR 

IBRAHEEM NASER IBRAHEEM 

000312-03P 

000313-03P 

000314-03P 

000315-03P 

IBRAHEEM ABBAS IBRAHEEM 

YAS KUDAIR JUBER 

NAJAH TAHSEN AHMED 

NIDHAL MSEER HANIZA 

000323-03P 

000324-03P 

000376-03P 

000377-03P 

MAESAM YAKOOB KHAZAL 

DHAMIA KHADIAN RHAMEES 

SAL MA JABAR SABAR 

MOHSSEN GAZI LOAIBI 

000378-03P  
1 

000379-03P  

000390-03P  

000375-03P 

KADEM LAFTAH FARAJ 

FLAH OBEED GANNAS 

HUSSEIN SALMAN JASEM 

BASEM HAIVODY JADAAN

 

ABD HUSSE'N MONSEN 

RAAD KAREEM SHAMKI 

ALI ABOOD NEJIM 

CLASS ROOM #3 CLASS #7 



N. 

    

 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 

 

31 

 

TOTAL PRESENT 

  

 

ABSENT 

  

 

DROPPED FROM ROLL 

  

 

NEW TOTAL 

  

    

    



n ',wage 

class room # 4 class # 7 roster 

NAME SERIAL NO 

MOHAMMED MOHSIN SALEH 000325-03P 

000326-0-3P NAMED JAM EEL MAH MOOD 

BASEM ABD- AL- WAHHAB 000327-03P 

000328-03P 

000329-03P 

LVVAI ABDUL RAZZAQ ABDUL VVAHAB 

ZUHEER ABD- AL- FATTAH 

RADHEL ALI HUSSEiN 000330-03P 

ARKAN MOHSSEN JONI 000331-03P 

MOAID ABID HAMEED 000332-03P 

ADDEL GOMER HAMEED 000333-03P 

JASSEM MOHAMMED ABBAS 000334-03P 

KATHEM MANSOR SAFI 000335-03P 

MOHAMMED BANOON MOHAMMED 000336-03P 

JWAD ABID MOSLEM KATHEM 000337-03P 

ISMAIL ABDUL JUBBAR KAMEL 000338-03P 

KAIMEL AHMED JASSEM 000339-03P 

SHEHEED TIWBI TALLIB 000340-03P 

FEWAD ALI HAMEED AL- OBAIDI 000341-03P 

FATHEL JVVAD KATHEM 000342-03P 

HAD1FATHEL KASIM 000343-03P 

HAMED LOTFI ABBAS 000344-03P 

DHIA A HAMID MOHAMMED 000345-03P--

 

ARKAN ABDUL RAZZAQ NIJI 000346-03P 

TAH RIR ti-ftti -E-B-I cv4 4n 000347-03P 

HENA'A FA'1ZA MEHDI HEZZA'A 000348-03P 

VVALLEED JASSIM MOHAMMED 000349-03P 

NIDHAL AHMED MOHAIVIED 000391-03P 

TAHSEN ALLAVVEE ATSHAN 000392-03P 

RAFID ALLAVVEE ATSHAN 000393-03P 

AHMED AU HUSSAIN 000394-03P 

SAJIDA SALIN MAHDI 000395-03P 

HANA'A MOHAMMED MIZIL 000396-03Fr—

 



  

TOTAL ASSIGNED 31 

TOTAL PRESENT 

 

ABSENT 

 

DROPPED FROM ROLL 

 

NEW TOTAL 

 



SIGN IN 

Fordir LapP008 

CLASS ROOM # 5 CLASS # 7 

NAME SERIAL NO. 

FAREED FETAH MOHAMMED 000350-03P 

MEJEEDISMAEEL KHALF 000351-03P 

FAD HEL KASHAF SHTEWI 000352-03P 

NORI JEWAD MEJEED 000353-03P 

ABED THAMER HASSEN 000354-03P 

JASSEM MOHMOOD SHELAGA 000355-03P 

JEMAL MOHMMED DAW 000356 03P 

HANNI GAZZAI BAHV 000357-03P 

ALLKA HASSAN HAMDON 000358-03P 

NASSER ALI REHEEM 000359-03P 

MOHSSEN HANTOSH SA' DON 000360-03P 

GASSAN GWAN CHIAD 000361-03P 

AHSSAN KA DHIM RESSEN 000362-03P 

AHMED GALL1B NOOR 000363-03P 

AMMEN ABDUL RAZZAQ ABED 000364-03P 

HASSAN SHWAIH SWADI 000365-03P 

RAEED ABBAS YOUSIF 000366-03P 

KADHEM MUHER HAFID 000367-03P 

ADDEL HADI SHIHATHE 000368-03P 

FAWZI HAMEED REHAIF 000369-03P 

  

TAK ABID 0M370703P 

ABDUL- WAHID ABDUL-HUSSEIN TAHIR 000385-03P 

FALAH MAHDI SALIN 000386-03P 

WALIED KHALID MOHAMMED 000387-03P 

JABAR KADHAM DAKHIL 000388-03P 

MAHDI SALIN DAWOD 000389-03P 

JABAR HUSSEN MHODER 

 

KASSAM HUSSEN SABR 

 

TOTAL ASSIGNED 27 

TOTAL PRESENT 

 

ABSENT 

 



DROP FROM ROLL 

NEW TOTAL 



NADEM RASH EED JABER 000301-03P 

JAMAL NASER HASSON 000302-03P 

ABBAS MJEED NASER 000303-03P 

KADEM FIRMAU HASSN 000304-03P 

HAYDAR HAM EED HASSN 000306-03P 

ABD- AL- RAZZAQ HOBY 000307-03P 

KADEM LAFTAH FARAJ 000308-03P 

FLAH OBEED GANNAS 000309-03P 

000310-03P  

000311-03R 

000312-03P 

000313-03P 

KALED HELO SAQAR 000314-03P 

WESAM ODA SADDAR 000316-03P 

ABD HUSSEIN MOHSEN 000319-03P 

RAAD KAREEM SHAMKI 000320-03P 

ALI ABOOD NEJIM. 000321-03P 

ABD- AL- QASSIM FAYSAL 000322-031?--"„ 

SALIMA JABAR SABAR 000390-03P 

MOHSSEN GAZI LOAIBI 000375-03P 

NAME 

ANAS KAIRY HAN/ZA 

ABD-AL- RAHMAN HERCHAN 000305-03F 

IBRAHEEM NASER IBRAHEEM 000315-03P 

IBRAHEEM ABBAS IBRAHEEM 000323-03P 

YAS KUDAIR JUBER 

NAJAF; TAHSEN AHMED 

NIDHAL MSEER HAMZA 

MAESAM YAKOOB KHAZAL 

DHAMIA KHAD IAN RHAN1EES 

000324-03P 

000376-03P 

000377-03P 

000378-03P 

000379-03P 

HUSSEIN SALMAN JASEM 

BASEM HAMODY JADAAN 

JOWAD KALFA ABD 

ALI HAMEED IBRAHEEM 

NABHAN HEICHAN SHEHAB 

ALI CHALLOOB MOHAMAD 

000317-03P  

000318-03P 

SERIAL NO. 
raw,  LA,guag. 

000300-03P 

CLASS ROOM # 3 CLASS # 7 



TOTAL ASSIGNED 

TOTAL PRESENT 

ABSENT 

DROPPED FROM ROLL 

NEW TOTAL 



CLASS ROOM #3 CLASS #7 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN / 

ANAS KAIRY HAMZA 000300-03P 

NADEM RASHEED JABER 000301-03P 

JAMAL NASER HASSON 000302-03P 

ABBAS MJEED NASER 000303-03P 

KADEM FIRMAU HASSN 000304-03P 

ABD- AL- RAHMAN HERCHAN 000305-03P . 
FiAYDAR HAMEED HASSN 000306-03P 

ABD- AL- RAZZAQ HOBY 000307-03P 

KADEM LAFTAH FARAJ 000308-03P 

FLAH OBEED GANNAS 000309-03P 

HUSSEIN SALMAN JASEM 000310-03P 

BASEM HAMODY JADAAN 000311-03P 

JOWAD KALFA ABD 000312-03P 

ALI HAMEED IBRAHEEM 000313-03P .., 

KALED HELO SAQAR 000314-03P 

IBRAHEEM NASER IBRAHEEM 000315-03P 

WESAM ODA SADDAR 000316-03P 

NABHAN HEICHAN SHEHAB 000317-03P 

ALI CHALLOOB MOHAMAC 000318-03P--

 

ABD HUSSEIN MOHSEN 000319-03P 

RAAD KAREEM SHAMKI 000320-03P 

ALI ABOOD NEJIM 000321-03P 

ABD- AL- QASSIM FAYSAL 000322-03P 

IBRAHEEM ABBAS IBRAHEEM 000323-03P 

YAS KUDAIR JUBER 000324-03P 

NAJAH TAHSEN AHMED 000376-03P 

NIDHAL MSEER HAMZA 000377-03P 

MAESAM YAKOOB KHAZAL 000378-03P 

DHAMiA KHADIAN RHAMEES 
, 

000379-03P 

SALIMA JABAR SABAR 000390-03P-

 

MOHSSEN GAZI LOAIBI 000375-03P 

UMW 



TOTAL ASSIGNED 3' 

TOTAL PRESENT 

ABSENT 

DROPPED FROM ROLL 

NEW TOTAL 



CLASS ROOM # 1 CLASS # 7 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

MONNA ALI JABER 

 

000271-03P  

 

ASMAEEL HAMADI ALLAVVI 000272-03P 

 

FATEN KASSEM ME EN 000273-03P 

  

AHLAM HAMZA ABDED 000274-03P 

  

SSUOOD AL I NASSER 000275-03P 

  

RA'AD HASH EM MESH LWSH 000276-03P 

  

KAREEM LAFTA KAFI 000277-03P 

  

DHYKA KADHEM MIZA'AL 000278-03P 

  

SELMAN RAFKA HASSOON 000279-03P 

  

MNATY KHAAIWN MENSHED 000280-03P 

  

SADDIK RESHEED MOHAMMED 000281-03P 

 

RAHEEM SAILAN TAHER 000282-03P 

  

MEDINA ABRAHEEM SALLAH 000283-03P 

  

ATHAB KRMET KANICOSH 000284-03P 

  

HODA ABRAHEEM AZEEZ 000285-03P 

  

TARHA AZAAZ RASH EED BANNI 000286-03P 

   

1000287-03P 

   

SHETHA HESHMET NADER 030288-03P 

  

SHAIMAK TARIK AWAID 030289-03P 

  

RUQAIA ABDUL HUSSEIN MEJBEL 000290-03P 

  

LAMYAA' YED ALLAH FATH ALLAH 000291-03P 

  

MOROG GAZZI HASSAN 000292-03P 

  

AFRAH SEBAH JWAD 000293-03P 

  

SHETHA SELLAH AL- DEEN ABDUL KADER 000294-03P 

  

AKBAL SA'ADI HASSON 000295-03P 

  

MUNNA KALLAF HUSSEEN 000296-03P 

  

REWAK ABBAS KHMEES 000297-03P 

  

BOSHRA ALLAWI NEJEM 000298-03P 

  

JABRIA HASSAN INAID 000299-03P 

  

KAFA ADDUL-RAZAA KHOTAB 000380-03P 

 

NADIA HASSAN GHAREEB 000381-03P 

       

TOTAL ASSIGNED 31 

 

TOTAL PRESENT FOR DUTY 

  



ABSENT 
DROP FROM COURSE 
NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 
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SIGN IN 

CLASS ROOM # 1 CLASS # 7 

NAME SERIAL NO. 

MONNA ALI JABER 000271-03P 

ASN1AEEL HAMAD! ALLAVVI 030272-03P 

FATEN KASSEM MEEN 030273-03P 

AHLAM HAMZA ABDED 000274-03P 

SSUOOD ALI NASSER 000275-03P 

RA'AD HASHEM MESHLVVSH 030276-03P 

KAREEM LAFTA KAFI 000277-03P 

DHYA- A KADHEM MIZA- AL 000278-03P 

SELMAN RAFA'A HASSOON 000279-03P 

MNATY KHAAIVVN MENSHED 000280-03P 

SADDIK RESHEED MOHAMMED 000281-03P 

RAHEEM SAILAN TAHER 000282-03P 

MEDIHA ABRAHEEM SALLAH 000283-03P 

 

.000264;031,  

HODA ABRAHEEM AZEEZ 000285-03P 

TARHA AZAAZ RASHEED BANNI 000286-03P 

BAN ABED ALLAH HASSEN 000287-03P 

SHETHA HESHMET NADER 000288-03P 

SHAIMAA-  TARIK AWAID 000289-03P 

RUQAIA ABDUL HUSSEIN MEJBEL 000290-03P 

LAMYAA' YED ALLAH FATH ALLAH 000291-03P 

MOROG GAZZI HASSAN 000292-03P 

AFRAH SEBAH JWAD 000293-03P 

SHETHA SELLAH AL- DEEN ABDUL I<ADER 000294-03P 

AKBAL SA'ADI HASSON 000295-03P 

MUNNA KALLAF HUSSEEN 000296-03P 

REWAA-  ABBAS KHMEES 000297-03P 

BOSHRA ALLAWI NEJEM 000298-03P 

JABRIA HASSAN INAID 000299-03P 

KAFA ADDUL-RAZAA KHOTAB 000380-03P 

NADIA HASSAN GHAREEB 000381-03P 

    

TOTAL ASSIGNED 31 
TOTAL PRESENT FOR DUTY 

 



ABSENT 
DROP FROM COURSE 
NEW TOTAL ASSIGNED 



CLASS ROOM #3 CLASS #7 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN I z 
ANAS KAIRY -IAMZA 000300-03P 

NADEM RASHEED JABER 000301-03P 

JAMAL NASER HASSON 000302-03P " -- \ 

ABBAS MJEED NASER 000303-03P 

KADEM FIRMAU HASSN 000304-03P , 

ADD- AL- RAH MAN HERCHAN 000305-03P 

HAYDAR HAMEED HASSN 000306-03P 

ABD- AL- RAZZAQ HOBY 000307-03P 

KADEM LAFTAH FARAJ 000308-03P 

FLAH OBEED GANNAS 000309-03P 

HUSSEIN SALMAN JASEM 000310-03P 

BASEM HAMODY JADAAN 
4 

000311-03P 

JOWAD KALFA ABD 000312-03P , 

AL! HAMEED IBRAHEEM 000313-03P 

KALED HELO SAQAR 000314-03P 

IBRAHEEM NASER IBRAHEEM 000315-03P , 

WESAM ODA SADDAR 000316-03P 

NABHAN HEICHAN SHEHAB 000317-03P 

ALI CHALLOOB MOHAMAD 000318-03P 

ABD HUSSEIN MOHSEN 000319-03P 

RAAD KAREEM SHAMKI 000320-03P 

AU ABOOD NEJIN1 000321-03P 

ABD- AL- QASSIM FAYSAL 000322-03P , 

IBRAHEEM ABBAS IBRAHEEM 000323-03P 

YAS KUDAIR JUBER 000324-03P 

NAJAH TAHSEN AHMED 000376-03P 

NIDHAL MSEER HAMZA 000377-03P _. 

MAESAM YAKOOB KHAZAL 000378-03P 

 

000379-03K DHAKA KHADIAN RHAMEES 

SALIMA JABAR SABAR 000390-03P 

MOHSSEN GAZI LOAIBI 000375-03P-

 

rceeign -anguage 



TOTAL ASSIGNED 31 

TOTAL PRESENT 

ABSENT 

DROPPED FROM ROLL 

NEW TOTAL 



class room # 4 class # 7 roster 

NAME SERIAL NO. SIGN IN 

 
 

 

MOHAMMED MOHSIN SALEH 000325-03P 

 

NAMED JAMEEL MAHMOOD 000326-03P 

 

BASEM ABD- AL- VVAHHAB 300327-03P 

 

LVVAI ABDUL RAZZAQ ABDUL WAHAB 300328-03P 

 

ZUHEER ABC- AL- FATTAH 300329-03P 
.., 

tADHEL AU HUSSEIN 300330-03P 

 

ARKAN MOHSSEN JONI 000331-03P 

 

MOAID ABID HAMEED 000332-03P 

 

ADDEL GOMER HAMEED 000333-03P 

 

JASSEM MOHAMMED ABBAS 000334-03P 

 

KATHEM MANSOR SAFI 000335-03P 

 

MOHAMMED BANDON MOHAMMED 000336-03P 

 

JWAD ABID MOSLEM KATHEM 000337-03P 

 

ISMAIL ABDUL JUBBAR KAMEL 300338-03P 

 

KAIMEL AHMED JASSEM 000339-03P 

 

SHEHEED TIWBI TALLIB 000340-03P (:_i 

FEWAD ALI HAMEED AL- OBAIDI 000341-03P 

 

FATHEL JWAD KATHEM 000342-03P 

 

HADI FATHEL KAS1M 300343-03P 

 

HAMED LOTFI ABBAS 000344-03P 

 

DHIA'A HAMID MOHAMMED 000345-03P 

 

ARKAN ABDUL RAZZAQ NIJI 000346-03P 

 

. 's_\s P,4, : 
TAHRIR ,,  a - ' • .. •  000347-03P ' 

ki.ENA.A FAIZA MEHD1HEZZA'A 000348-03P 

 

WALLEED JASSIM MOHAMMED 000349-03P 

 

NIDHAL AHMED MOHAMED 000391-03P 

 

TAHSEN ALLAVVEE ATSHAN 000392-03P 

 

RAFID ALLAVVEE ATSHAN 000393-03P 

 

AHMED AL! HUSSAIN 000394-03P ; 

SAJIDA SALIH MAHDI 000395-03P 
i 
' 

HANA'A MOHAMMED MILL 000396-03P 1 

°reign -anguage 



  

TOTAL ASSIGNED 31 

TOTAL PRESENT 

 

ABSENT 

 

DROPPED FROM ROLL 

 

NEW TOTAL 

 



NAME 

FAR EED FETAH MOHAMMED 

MEJEEDISMAEEL KHALF 

FADHEL KASHAF SHTEWI 

NORI JEWAC MEJEED 

ABED THAMER HASSEN 

JASSENI MOHMOOD SHELAGA 

JEMAL MOHMMED DAW': 

HANNI GAZZAI BAHV 

ALLAA HASSAN HAMDON 

NASSER ALI REHEEM 

MOHSSEN HANTOSH SAA DON 

GASSAN GWAN CHIA° 

AHSSAN KA DHIM RESSEN 

AHMED GALLIB NOOR 

AMMEN ABDUL RAZZAQ ABED 

HASSAN SHWAIH SVVADI 

RAEED ABBAS YOU SIF 

KADHEM MUHER HAFID 

ADDEL HADI SHIHATHE 

FAVVZ HAMEED REHA1F 

MUSHTAK ABID ALLAH SHAMEKH 

ABDUL- WAHID ABDUL-HUSSEIN TAHIR 

FALAH MAHDI SAL1H 

WALIED KHALID MOHAMMED 

JABP,R KADHAM DAKHIL 

MAHDI SALIH DAVVOD 

Hos-Wiv ivaloCit-R 
k ASS M iitAS N S AB k 
TOTAL ASSIGNED 

SERIAL NO. 

00035C-03P  

000351-03P  

000352-03P  

000353-03P  

000354-03P  

000355-03P  

00035E-03P  

000357-03P  

000358-03P  

000359-03P  

000360-03P  

000361-03P 

000362-03P 

000363-03P 

000364-03P 

000365-03P 

000366-03P 

000367-03P 

000368-03P 

000369-03P 

000370-03P 

000385-03P 

000386-03P 

000387-03P 

000388-03P 

000389-03P 

z 
TOTAL PRESENT 

ABSENT 

SIGN IN 

CLASS ROOM #5 CLASS # 7 



DROP FROM ROLL 

NEW TOTAL 



Names of Researchers working in the Technical Committee / Reformation Departments - Abu Ghraib 

No. Full Name Degree Type of Job Level of Education Date of Appointment Maratial Status No.of Children 

1 Jawad Khadum Hussein I-B Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 22/05/1976 Married 5 

2 Shihab Ahmed Salmon 1-B Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 01/11/1971 Married 9 

3 Hamdea Hassan Lafta 1-8 Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 01/11/1978 Married 0 

4 Najat Mohammed Karim 3 Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 23/08/1985 Married 5 

5 Plana Mohammed Kareem i-B Social Instrector Technical Diploma 30/10/1975 Married I 

6 Firyal Salim Hassan 3 Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 07/10/1984 Married 3 

7 Hasaneen Abd Al - Jaleel Shaba 3 Social Instructor Technical Diploma 21/05/1983 Married 3 

8 Thamir Khalaf Sa'ad 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/08/20112 Single 0 

9 Ali Jassim Maryoosh 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/07/2000 Married 4 

ID Amira Ibrahim Khalil 4 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 22/11/1993 Single 0 

11 Adnan Gulam Redha 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 17/10/2002 Single 0 

12 Numan Muhaisin Hussein 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree -5-2002 Married 1 

13 Khadim Raoof All 1-B Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 15/10/1976 Married 6 

14 Amir Salih All 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 05/05/2001 Married 4 

15 Kareem Khudir Abbas 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/07/2000 Married 6 

16 Send Numan Mahmood 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 04/03/2000 Married 3 

17 Khadim Alwan Hasoon 1-B Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 20/09/1975 Married 6 

18 Mousa Khaza'al Tahir 5 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 04/09/1994 Married 4 

19 Mohammed Ismail Farhan 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 29/06/2001 Single 0 

20 Wathik Sadik Risan 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 17/03/2003 Single 0 

21 Ahmed Adnan Khudair 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/08/2002 Married 0 

22 Marwan Mohammed Hussein 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 27/10/2002 Single 0 

23 Zaid Farook Mohammed 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/08/2002 Married 0 

24 Ali Hussein Salmon 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 07/05/2001 Married 1 

25 Khalid Mohammed Abbas 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 07/05/2001 Married 1 

26 Mohammed Latif Mahmood 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 03/10/2001 Married 3 



27 Khawla Atti Madloom 2 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 15/03/1985 Married 1 

28 Fadil Abd Allah l-lamza 1-B Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 14/02/1971 Married 6 

29 Mohammed Jobir Jassim 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 19/03/2003 Married 1 

30 Nidal Muyasar Hamza 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 31/07/2003 Married 1 

31 Aziz Hussein Majli 5 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 04/06/1994 Married 5 

32 Salim Khadim Hu!ail 5 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 25/06/1994 Married 5 

33 Omer Golib Salmon 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 17/03/2003 Single 0 

34 Anwar KurkeesToma 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree - - 1978 

  

35 Adnan Mohammed Ahmed 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 13/05/1977 

  

36 Numan Hamad Saleem 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 15/03/2003 Married 4 

37 Mustafa Hussein Hamad 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Single 0 

38 Awat Mohammed Ameen 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 19/03/2003 

  

39 Jassim Wall Abid 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Single 0 

40 Basim Abd Al - Ameer 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Married 1 

41 Ahmed Hussein Mukhlif 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Single 0 



Names of Researchers working in the Technical Committee / Reformation Departments - Abu Ghraib 

No. Full Name Degree Type of Job 
_ 

Level of Education Date of Appointment Maratial Status No.of Children 

1 Jawad Khadum Hussein 1-B Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 22/05/1976 Married 5 
2 Shihab Ahmed Salmon 1-B Social Researcher Bachelors Degree WI 1/1971 Married 9 
3 Hamdea Hassan Lafta 1-B Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 01/11/1978 Married 0 
4 Najat Mohammed Karim 3 Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 23/08/1985 Married 5 
5 Hana Mohammed Kareem I-B Social Instrector 

_ 
Technical Diploma 30/10/1975 Married 1 

6 Firyal Salim Hassan 3 Social Researcher Bachelors Degree 07/10/1984 Married 3 

7 Hasaneen Abd Al - Jaleel Shabil 3 Social Instructor Technical Diploma 21/05/1983 Married 3 

8 Thamir Khalaf Sa'ad 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/08/2002 Single 0 
9 Ali Jassim Maryoosh 6 Social Instructor 

.. 
Bachelors Degree 01/07/2000 Married 4 

10 Amira Ibrahim Khalil 4 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 22/11/1993 Single 0 
11 Adnan Gulam Redha 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 17/10/2002 Single 0 
12 Numan Muhaisin Hussein 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree - 5-2002 Married 1 
13 Khadim Raoof All 1-B Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 15/10/1976 Married 6 
14 Amir Salih Ali 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 05/05/2001 Married 4 
15 Kareem Khudir Abbas 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/07/2000 Married 6 

16 Sa'ad Numan Mahmood 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 04/03/2000 Married 3 
17 Khadim Alwan Hasoon I-B Social Instructor Bachelors Degree _ 20/09/1975 Married 6 
18 Mousa Khaza'al Tahir 5 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 04/09/1994 Married 4 
19 Mohammed Ismail Farhan 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 29/06/2001 Single 0 
20 Wathik Sadik Pisan 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 17/03/2003 Single 0 
21 Ahmed Adnan Khudair 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/08/2002 Married 0 
22 Marwan Mohammed Hussein 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 27/10/2002 Single 0 
23 Zaid Farook Mohammed 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 01/08/2002 Married 0 
24 Ali Hussein Salmon 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 07/05/2001 Married 1 
25 Khalid Mohammed Abbas 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 07/05/2001 Married 1 
26 Mohammed Latif Mohmood 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 03/10/2001 Married 3 



_ 
27 Khawla Atli Madloom 2 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 15/03/1985 Married I 

28 Fadil Abd Allah Hamza 1-B Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 14/02/1971 Married 6 

29 Mohammed Jabir Jassim 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 19/03/2003 Married i 

30 Nidal Muyasar Hamza 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 31/07/2003 Married 1 

31 Aziz Hussein Majli 5 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 04/06/1994 Married 5 

32 Salim Khodim Hulail 5 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 25/06/1994 Married 5 

31 Omer Galib Salmon 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 17/03/2003 Single 0 

34 Anwar KurkeesToma 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree - - 1978 

  

35 Adnan Mohammed Ahmed 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 13/05/1977 

  

36 Numan Hamad Saleem 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 15/03/2003 Married 4 

37 Mustafa Hussein Hamad 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Single 0 

38 Awat Mohammed Ameen 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 19/03/2003 

  

39 Jassim Wali Abid 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Single 0 

40 Basin Abd Al - Arneer 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Married 1 

41 Ahmed Hussein Mukhlif 6 Social Instructor Bachelors Degree 

 

Single 0 



Short Sentences 
Total Number 103 

No. Full Name Type of Job Educational Level Date of Appointment MarMal Status No. of Chi!darn Degree 

1 Jawed KaMa Abid department official intermediate 08104/1978 married 5 3 

2 Basim Hamodi Jadan assigned official intermediate 01/03/1998 single c 3 

3 Basim Abid Al-Wahid Abd Al-Karim assigned official Secondary 08/04/1974 single 5 2 

4 Yass Khudair Jabur department official primary 01/11/1974 single 2 3 

5 Khadum Lafta Faraj department official intermediate 18/04/1984 single 8 4 

6 Khadurn FaMan Hassan department official primary 15/10/1975 single 9 3 

7 Mua'aid Obaid Hmood department official Institute of administration 22/07(1985 single o 3 

8 Loay Abd Al - Razak Abd Al - Wahab assigned official intermediate 09/01/1983 single 5 4 

9 Ibrahim Nassir Ibrahim assigned official intermediate 01/09/1981 single 4 3 

10 Ali Abood Najim assigned official intermediate 01/04/1986 single 6 5 

11 Abd Al- Gassim Faisal assigned official Secondary 01/07/1983 single 5 3 

12 Talib Hashim Restam assigned official intermediate 09/01/1983 single 6 4 

13 Sabih Bakir Falih assigned official intermediate 01/03/1980 single 7 3 

14 Ala'a Jessim Mohammed assigned official Secondary 01/04/1986 single 1 5 

15 Khalid Khalo Segar assigned official intermediate /1984 single 4 4 

16 Nabhan Harahan S'nihab assigned official intermediate 09/01/1983 single 4 4 

17 Jabar Hussein Mhoudir assigned official intermediate 1993 single 1 5 

18 Ahmed Ali Hussein assigned official intermediate 03/04/1986 single 5 5 

19 Safth Hussein Nima clerk Secondary 1986 single 7 3 

20 Ahmed Hassan Salman cook intermediate 2002 single 9 9 

21 Khalid Abbas Ibrahim reformation guard Secondary 04/05/2002 single o 7 

22 Firas Hameed Ibrahim reformation guard Secondary 10/10/1992 single 1 5 

23 Ala'a Sala! Hussein reformation guard primary 23/02/1993 single 6 e 

24 Fare) Ahmed Shihab reformation_guard intermediate /1993 single o 6 

25 !mad Gunais Abid reformation guard primary 15/07/2001 single o 9 

26 Sadik Hamaad Marhoon reformation guard intermediate 1999 single o 8 

27 Anmed Abd Al. Lateef Khalaf reformation guard primary 15/10/2000 married 1 9 

28 Hussein Salman Jassim reformation guard primary 14/07/1984 single 4 4 

29 Ai Farhan Lafta reformation guard intermediate /1993 single 4 e 

30 Nasir Zuwair Mashloosh reformation guard intermediate 1980 single 5 5 

31 Haidair Basim Hamoodi reformation guard primary 04/05/2001 single o 9 

32 Zuhair Muhsen Hamid reformation guard intermediate 15/10/2001 single 0 6 

33 All Fawzi All reformation guard Secondary 1993 married 1 6 

34 Hussein Mohammed Abd Allah reformation guard intermediate 15/10/2000 married 2 9 

35 Reehan Ibrahim Hammad reformation guard intermediate 1993 married 1 6 

36 Satar Abtan Hussein reformation guard intermediate 15/10/2000 single 0 

 

3LJ 
38 

Jalal Khalaf All reformation guard primary 01/04/2000 single o 9 

Laith All Obaid reformation guard primary 01/04/2000 married 0 9 

39 Salah Hassan Issa reformation_guard primary 15/04/2001 single o 9 

40 Abbas Mohammed Majeed reformation guard primary 15/04/2001 single o 9 

41 Akeel Abbas Farhan reformation guard primary 1999 single 

  



42 Rawnak Saad Satin reformation guard intermediate 15/04/2001 single o 9 

43  Fadil Mani Atia reformation guard :ntermediate 01/03/1994 married o 6 
44 Yousif Khatil Sachit reformation guard intermediate 1985 married 3 4 

45 All Razak Salih reformation guard primary 10/09/2001 single o 9 

46 Ra'aid Ahmed Slubi reformation guard Intermediate 15/10/2000 married 1 8 

47 Mukdad Hand Abd Allah reformation guard intermediate 2000 single o r a 

48 Rashad Khalid Shahid reformation guard primary 2002 single o 9 

49 Mohammed Kareem Ruzaitch reformation guard intermediate 23/03/1993 married 4 6 

50 Mohammed Jabar Mashan reformation guard primary 01/04/2000 single o 8 

51 Jalal Nima Mohammed reformation guard intermediate 17/01/1984 married 6  4 

52 Kahtan Yaseen Taha reformation guard intermediate 22/02/1993 single o 6 

53 Ala's Awad Kareem reformation guard , intermeoiate 2001 single o a 

54 Muthane Abd Hamdi Yaseen reformation guard primary 26/07/1997 married 0 7 

55 Kareem Abd At - Hadi Majeed reformation guard primary 1994 single 0 
r 7 

56 Muayad Khadum Da'abatch reformation guard intermediate 1994 married 3 6 

57 Area Abd Al - Hussein Haza'a reformation guard primary 1999 married 1 8 

58 Haki Ismaeel Haidar reformation guard institute 20/03/1993 married 1 5 

59 Haider Najim Madlool reformation guard primary 14/04/2001 single 0 9 

60 Muthana Sunail Nada reformation guard primary 15/04/2001 married 0 9 

61 , All Hadi Alwan reformation guard primary 04/05/2002 single o 9 

62 , Sa'ad Farhan Sanboor reformation guard primary 2000 single 0 9 

63 Sioam Muafak Juma'a reformation guard primary 04/05.'2002 single o 9 

64 Mohammed Warash Hafid reformation guard primary 15/03/1999 single o Es 

65 Hazim Hilo Shelak reformation guard primary 15/0412001 single o 9 

66 Their All Luaibi reformation guard primary 15/04/2001 married 2 9 

67 Karar 'mad Hassan reformation guard intermediate 19/0912001 single 0 8 

68 Tariq Hammad Marhoon reformation guard intermediate 2000 single o 8 

69 Amir Ali Hussain reformation sward primary 15/04/2001 single o 9 

70 Area Sahio Kareem reformation guard primary 15/10/2000 single o 9 

71 Adrtan Ahmed Hameed reformation guard intermediate 15/10/2000  single o 9 

72 Nemma Lafta Hamoodi reformation guard intermediate 01/02/1972 married 4 
r 

3 

73 Amer Sabri Luarbi reformation guard primary 10/09/2001 single o 9 

74 Daif Ali lima reformation guard primary 15/04/2001 single 0 9 

75 !hob Ahmed Sabn reformation guard Secondary 04/05/2002 single 0 7 

76 Ahmed Khadum All reformation guard primary 15/04/2001 married 1 9 

77 Mandi Owda Hmood reformation guard intermediate 04/05/2002 single o 9 

78 Ahmed Idham Hummadi reformation guard primary 15/03/1999 single o 8 

79 Finjan Katt'a Darweesh reformation guard primary 1999 married 4 8 
80 Fouad Mohammed Salih driver primary 20/05/2001 married 1 8 
81 Durkam Subhi Abd Al - Jabbar reformation guard primary 1997 married 0 7 

82 Fires Mohammed Abd Allah reformation guard primary 15/10/2000 married 0 9 

83 Mazin Salman Abd Allah reformation guard primary 15/04/2001 single 0 9 

84 Self Ali Hussein reformation guard primary 2000 married 1 8 

85 Mohammed Faisal MirN reformation guard intermediate 1999 single 0 8 

86 Ahmed Salih Abood reformation_guard intermediate 1999 single o 8 

87 Ali Khadum Aziz reformation_guard intermediate 2001 single _ 0 9 



88 Mohammed Jassim Afi reformation guard pr:mary 04/0512002 single 

  

89 Mohannad Na'em Mohammed reformation guard , intermediate 1510412001 single 0 9 

90 Duraid Abd Al - Jabbar Hameed reformation guard primary 04/05/2002 single 0 9 

91 easim Abd Allah Mohammed reformation guard primary 05/05/2002 single 0 9 

92 Munadil Razak Naji reformation guard primary 2001 single 0 9 

93 Mohammed Majaed Jassim reformation guard pnmary 2001 single 0 9 

94 Abd Allah Munnim Abd Allah reformation guard primary 15/04/2001 single 0 9 

95 Haidar Juma'a Saabit reformation guard primary 15/03/1999 singe 0 8 



No. Full Name Type of Job Degree Notes 
96 Ali Fouad Hassan Reformation Guard 9 

 

97 Haidar Khalid Fahad Reformation Guard 9 

 

98 Rasool Khadum Hussein Reformation Guard 9 No Personal File 
99 Salim Zair Hanash Reformation Guard 9 No Personal File 

100 Ali Gazi Yaseen Reformation Guard 7 

 

101 Esam Muhsin Khuraibit Reformation Guard 9 No Personal File 
102 Muthana Sa'adi Mohammed Reformation Guard 9 

 

103 Haidar Mohammed Hassan Reformation Guard 5 
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Lessons Learned from Prisons Payment, 11 May 

On 11 May, the Interim Minister Of Prisons consummated emergency payments 
of $15.180 to 759 Baghdad prison guards. The exercise began calmly, yet the 
crowd became near riotous after an hour of paying activity. The resident prison 
admiristrative staff appeared to agitate the prison guards and did not know each 
demanding payment, although they used handwritten lists. This caused 
confusion and suspicion among the payees and further exacerbated the 
situation. The waiting guards stormed the chain link fence surrounding the 
payment building and swarmed into the building entryway. This situation was 
dangerous to the interim ministry personnel making payments and to the MP 
security personnel. 

Lessons learned: 

- A more efficient pay process mechanism must be put in place. The government 
had such a system prior to the war, but efforts to restart it appear to be hampered 
by Washington politics 
- Iraqi administrative personnel must be vetted to preclude agitating the 
workforce. 
- More security is a requirement in anticipation of these pay situations turning 
volatile. 
- Adequate food and water must accompany pay teams in the event of being 
trapped inside facilities by waiting pay recipients. 
- ROE for use of force should be reviewed to enable all US members to respond 
appropriately to tense situations. 

Lt Col, USAF 
C-1 ORHA 
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LTC HOC 

Wednesday, June 04, 2003 2:30 PM 

Page 1 of 3 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: FW: Contacts for ORHA prison recs 

Thought this might be of use. 

Original Message  
From: 
Sent: Monday,June 02, 2003 10:05 PM 
To: r. 
Subject Contacts on or ORHA prison recs. 

Dear D. Col. 

As per your request regarding prison reform in Iraq, please find below a very small list (not exhaustive 
at all) of names that might be of assistance. In addition to the names below, if you have not done so 
already, you might also consult the various U.N. bodies and special rappateurs such as the special 
rappateur on torture, the special mppateurs on judicial independence, the working group on arbitrary 
detention, and others. I have also attached the abridged recommendation from HRW's 1993 global 
prison conditions report. Please be in touch if! can be of further assistance. 

Best Regards, 

Mr. Jakob Egbert Doek 
cre@ohchr.org 
Committee on the Rights of the Child 
OHCHR 
8-14 Avenue de la Paix 
CH 1211 Geneva 10Switzerland 
Tel: 004! 22 917 9000 
Fax: 00 41 22 917 9022 

Thomas Hammarberg 
Former Special Representative of the U.N. Secretary-General for Human Rights in 
Cambodia, and expert on refugee, humanitarian, and children's rights issues. 
Box 836 
SE 101 36 Stockholm 
Sweden 
Tel: 46-8-677-5770 
Fax: 46-8-677-5771 
Email: thomas.hammarberg@palmecenter.se 

• 
6/4/2003 
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• 

• 
Ahmed Othmani 
Penal Reform International 
Chairperson 
40 Rue Du Chateau d'Eau 
75010 Paris 
France 
Tel: 33-1-48-03-90-01 
Fax: 33-1-48-03-90-20 
Email: aothmani@aol.com 

• 
6/4/2003 
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Coordinator, Program Office 
human Iti7hts Watch 

• 

• 
6/4/2003 
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